)

AN

S\ |

EER
/.
foogn S
L TN e F
iy 1
g RIS
) a
I
| |
] =1 —_;'J
/ = SEE
=
= ik T
:h‘zh\
S
AL |\
B
‘ - =z
/. B ZZ225"
Zz _/ e
= TN
) e
=

1//10/EPIRWD.COMPETITION/R/C{DRIET{CAR{CHASSISIKIT,

SUPER
DRIFI




ZOEFITIERR/CH—FVhZEHE

VRDIEE. FRHICEDESTEVE T COFvME. D

D—ILRF+VEFY A—H—THBHITED

SEE- R AR/CH—TC9 . AFHEAE(CHESTEIELLMEIN - B2 ETZEUCEIT NS, S CHOFRICRULE T EDHRE T,
Z2IICEUVATIELTZHD FE5H]
R/C h—%=ZR=2IC ERHIR
BFER(PRELIT) b $HiEITT BRI B FREFDHDIEFHN BR2EEIALTTEL,

I HIIDE= B ETOF=E R B \yFU—0OmbiklL B
wﬁo)mz,iﬁpﬁumau-cm\t?-m INETEEBSR @ IIEWR/CH—IIBRADS. FHEIOMERIZENAE  (\vFU—([CRBOHABICESEHEALTTEW.)
ERHADE, ERICRIRTY . —RHHBEFIVEBDET . L—ILEF> TRETHZAP. @ /\yFU—EFETIHIE. AEICKI LT LMIOBNERRE

@ AN DREICUTAEEBEND Tl F—TRER. T R/CH—RY—FYhTESETTE, BACIToTTEL. X SRS COREDRITTTEL,
BEfRIEENSDoIBEGE. ITE 7 IF—YEREET @ NEE. ABRDADREEICIED L SIFEM CREMICESEE @ \vFU—DFREREFBINIERCIERLT TS, FTES
sELEDETEL. WTTFZL, OB TBRET & BEOBAFRNT DREIMD

® ENOFICHEREREF THY . RIEDRNEDNS ® R/CH—EBREEFRTZH. ASHONS TV TREDSS BOET . \yFU—RENE0EEMR L5FBEHRIELTT
ENBMIHAII N HRET IFRET DBDBOE T KB EAIGES | HFD IS 0,

® HHIUTIRF BB IENUECHEDET  RLDH LWL BEMOEVERTESETTEL. @ ETRONyFU—REVRECEDFT SERERTHE/N\Y
[CATEENBICE I TEEERLTTEW. X 7y @ AERICR/CH—EESETNBIANZEAR. ERHEES FU—ZGHIBCHEDFT DT AHEEEBENTHSFE
5—F A ISEERATIRERBEHVETOTEREL BOKSIC, ERHERELEST. RERNMD T TS, LTFEL,

TFEL. @ R/CH—IEKERNET MOBP. KIcED DB BHFTE @ FECHoR/\yFU—E—ROITE—RITHTTC. BFEX
® HRICHBCERMEERALTVEY. INTaNE 5E%&.R/CXADENTED . RET BRIEDBOET THEHFAOERECIRTT TV,

SR\—VERTyIUHSIK BEMGEINYBRLEDE @ R/CH—DEBEHES EPONIUN, ¥4 PELEEEETED

o rAEUBNSSICERLTTFE L, 7./ wrU—sgRLgRBRcToc. BESScFE: [l E—Y—0OHDIRL B

@ TSATAvIN—VIBERYERT DRI, VIRFLIER R BENENT T, (E—y—ICHEOHBERICESEEALTTEL.)
HRIBRNBDDTERLTTE L. @ ETEODR/CH—EHHREICIEDENSDET . BIRTY ® 7.2VDOINYFU—TCE—5—DOhSELETBERBTT . E

@ [CIEREBOBRENEBIE KD IEIF A L—XICEHET DLSIC DTHEPFBZEBVTHS AT FIRAEEZLTTEL — N ERELBSEIROE TS EISNETDT. 6
HBHITTTEL, LE—5—DIL—01 V%S BHIE. E—5—=LohbERE

o mipvri—rmrEnLczesTrrL.EESsrE [l FESBAFIE N LB~5VIEETHSELLT T,
TRECI-FIEMTIERIRTT X ERBERC 0 5 rhzmETaL5Ic. A0 LCR/CH—EBEFT. @ T H—REBNEAYFFYANBETT . $ILTHEXE
BRINTLEVEYa—MEEDRNP, HEEE T ® ZAE—RIAVRO—SDRAYFHOFFICHE>TV\DEERES —ROHIEL oD EfTRRNEEDE T . ERRRICT Y
REHRGLBSHBOFT LTHS, E—I— &Ny T U—BERLET. —ZUHULD. TSV TERSRIRT DEDAYTFY

® ZELLLODE WERTIL REMDNEFLUEDET o o777 #RHIEL. 2 yFEONICLET. GEERO ZELTREL.

BEAEDT D IRIBURIS EBBEDBOFT o BENTHoTLBEBRTT MICEEOBVRETERL O E—5—OUEECESEF PHERRLTTE . ¥ PHEHR
® ZER[F BEICNTORNCLEHREL. BRORVEH TFEL.) ETHEVWEE—5—DOHEEE TS CRBHRIEVRIT TEL .,

TIT>TTFEL,

@ ZHEWDZAvFZONICLET .

B ETRTFIENR

® ZRE—RIVPO—SDORAvFZOFFICLET .
@ NyFU—DEFEENLET.
@ REEEDRAvFZEOFFICL. 7T T ZfDEFET .

fthDR/CANZERY REICEHEDET .

O ETROE—I—[BIFRICRVEEICHEDE T EHRETTD
LE—Y—ZHBHIHRICHEDTT DT FEHHMZENTHS
FETLTULTTEL,

Thank you for purchasing this Yokomo product. This high performance competition kit has been proudly manufactured
by Yokomo - World Champion R/C car manufacturer. Proper assembly of this product will provide fun, safe enjoyment.

PRECAUTIONS FOR SAFE ENJOYMENT OF YOUR R/C CAR

For children under the age of 13, parental guidance is recommended when running.

W ASSEMBLY PRECAUTIONS Il W PRECAUTIONS BEFORE RUNNING W

Do not assemble around small children. The
parts can be dangerous if accidentally
swallowed.

Check the contents carefully before
assembly. Please contact Customer Support
if you happen to notice any defective or
missing items.

You will find the assembly process much
easier by carefully reading through the
manual, and familiarizing yourself with the
instructions.

Many different tools are required during
assembly. For safety purposes, please use
suitable tools. Exercise extra caution when
using a sharp tool such as a hobby knife.
Many different materials are used for the
parts. Use extra care when handling parts
with sharp edges, such as machined metal
parts.

@ When cutting plastic parts, watch for any

flying parts.

Try to assemble any rotating parts or
drivetrain parts as smooth as possible.
Bundle wires neatly away from the ground or
any moving drivetrain components. Make
sure that all wires are properly connected to
prevent shorting.

@® Unnecessary modifications may be unsafe

and hinder performance.

@ Always paint in a well ventilated area away

from flames.

@® Yokomo R/C cars are built for competition use, and
some models may exceed speeds of 40km per hour.
Practice common sense and run the car in open safe
places, or R/C car tracks.

@ Do not run the car on public roads with high amounts
of traffic, or in areas that may cause an
inconvenience to people in that area.

@® R/C cars are controlled using a radio frequency. Ina
worst-case scenario, radio interferences may cause
loss of control.

@ |[f others near you are running R/C cars, confirm that
they are not running on the same frequency.

@ R/C cars do not like water. Avoid running on rainy
days, or areas with water puddles. Exposure of the
electronics to water may cause loss of control or
damage to the electronics.

@ The drivetrain of an R/C car consists of many moving
parts like gears, belts, shafts, and tires. Avoid
touching these areas when the battery is connected.

@ Many parts of an R/C car will become hot after
running. Allow the parts to sufficiently cool before
conducting any maintenance.

Hl BEGINNING A RUN

@ Place the R/C car on a stand so the wheels are off
the ground.

® Confirm that the speed controller switch is OFF, and
connect the motor and battery.

® Extend the transmitter antenna and turn the switch
ON. (It is unsafe to use a transmitter with low
voltage. Make sure that the transmitter batteries are
good before running.

@ Turn the speed controller switch ON.

B FINISHING A RUN W

@ Turn the speed controller switch OFF.

@ Disconnect the battery.

® Turn the transmitter switch OFF, and retract the
antenna.

l BATTERY USAGE H

(Carefully read the instruction included with the batteries)

@® \When charging batteries, make sure that the
surrounding area is void of anything highly flammable.
Also avoid charging in high-temperature locations.

@® When charging batteries, frequently monitor the
charging status. In a worst case scenario,
overcharging a battery may cause it catch on fire. If
the battery reaches 50 degrees Celcius or more,
stop charging.

@ Batteries will become hot after running. Continuous
use of the battery pack may result in damage to the
cells. Allow the battery too cool down before
re-charging.

@® Please do not discard old battery packs in the trash.
Although inconvenient, please locate a battery
disposal center.

Hl MOTOR USAGE H

(Carefully read the instructions included with the motor.)

@ Connecting a 7.2V battery directly to the motor can
be very dangerous. This may cause the internal parts
of the motor to break apart, causing some parts to fly
out of the motor. To break-in the motor, safely
secure the motor and run the motor at about 3-5V.

@® Motors require periodic maintenance. Slower speeds
and decreased run times may indicate a worn-out
motor. Periodically clean the motor and change the
brushes when needed.

@® Choose a gear ratio that matches the power
characteristics of the motor. Using a gear ratio
unsuited to the characteristics of the motor will not
only prevent the motor from performing at its
optimum, but may even cause damage to the other
electronics.

@® Motors will generally become very hot after
running.Continuous running will reduce the life of the
motor. Allow the motor to sufficiently cool between
each run.



YL C(CAETSY)
ACCESSORIES AND TOOLS NEEDED FOR KIT ASSEMBLY

EATDIEHICHIEHENKHIES HD
ADDITIONAL ITEMS REQUIRED FOR USE (NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)

2FvRIL7OMR (1 =ik, 1 7 TEHER)
TWO CHANNEL R/C SURFACE RADIO SYSTEM AND ELECTRONIC SPEED CONTROL
FTRA7.2VI\vTU—=)\wT (A U—KI WD - Z#EH A4 X /23— A X)
7.2V BATTERY PACK (Straight Pack - Standard Size / Shorty Size)
E1TH/I\wFU—FcEzs
BATTERY CHARGER
ETHE—Y—
MOTOR
T A ZEANS—
BODY SPRAY PAINT

HHH I CTDERICHIEAEISTE
ASSEMBLING TOOLS REQUIRED. (NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)

—C([ =] )
NI AR A )\—(2mm, 1.5mm) O
HEX WRENCH I\U=
YOKOMOL—¥>5Y—L 1.5m AvIZARSA){— ¥550 SCISSORS
YT-15RTR Lk / YT-15RTB J5v& VTGS = 160 %1200
YOKOMOL—Y>5y—JL 2.0m Av&ARSA)\— ¥550 T s ) e 00
YT-20RTR LR / YT-20RTB J5v& LTS
——[| =] —T==—=
F YRS /)\—(7.0mm, 5.5mm) mRT4—U—<—
NUT DRIVER BODY REAMER
YOKOMOL—¥>5Y—)L 5.5mFvhRS4)t\— ¥660 YOKOMOL—>5Y—)L RFAU—<— ¥1600
YT-55RTR Lk / YT-55RTB J5v& YT-BRR Lk / YT-BRB F5v2

YOKOMOL—>>9Y—)b 7.0mm3 kRS /)\— ¥660
YT-70RTR Lwk / YT-70RTB J5vo

—— =) —€ |

TSARSAIN—=(IV) B EEEE
SCREW DRIVER(SMALL) QUICK DRYING GLUE
YT-DP1W 9—9ZLVF #1TS5ARSA/\— ¥1200 CS—SGEX E#fE#EE#l ¥800
@@ Q@ e\
SIFRIF —w)\— vy —
NEEDLE NOSE PLIERS SIDE CUTTER HOBBY KNIFE
FyNCADTLDTE

TOOLS (INCLUDED)

Ll ] ST )

— =2\ I )L UF
TFLIF TURNBUCKLE NEL>VF(1.5m&2.0mm)
NUT WRENCH WRENCH ALLEN WRENCH

HREZTDICREBEIBDRICA S ANZULoDOSIRL. SiBAEDIEE(CHE> CTHERICHE S EIFTTEL,
For assembly,follow the figures and the instructions closely so that your machine will perform at its best!!



XAV v Y—DHILT

Main Chassis Assembly

XATITER
Note position

0

Y2-301A
> BAIYIU - 39.5m

COR—IJTERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

Y2-002AL
ALV v Y— X1
Main Chassis

EARDSHEICH U THEVLIEE,
Please choose from the screw bags
as needed.

11
ZC-F310A

M3x10 B35Fvv T X4
FHS Screw

ZC-F318A
M3x18 5+ vv 7 X4
FHS Screw

K#1 ONE
Bag #1 Contents

Y2-301A
YAXIV K -395mm X1
Suspension Mount - 39.5 mn

PYAIYOV K -435m X1
Suspension Mount - 43.5 mm

Y2-118LA
Ny FU—RZ ~ X4
Battery post

< \ Suspension Mount - 39.5 mm

HETITER Y2-301A
Note position

PYAYIV K -43.5m
Suspension Mount - 43.5 mm

‘ il
~ M3x10 H5% ¢y T @

Y2-002AL

XAV I— FHS Screw

Main Chassis

g ZC-F310A
M3x10 B35Fvv T
FHS Screw

Y2-118LA
Ny FU—RZ b
Battery post

ﬂ ZC-F318A

M3x18 5+ vv 7
FHS Screw

Allen Key ( 2.0mm)



ASA RSy, AF7Uro0y ROHEIIT
Slide Rack, Steering Rod Assembly

COR—ITERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

(1:1)
ZC-F38A

M3x8 U3+ vv T x4
FHS Screw

( ooy

ZC-BH310A
M3x10 RFUAY R X1
BHS Screw

D

Z(C-SS312A
M3x12 £y hRIUa1— X1
Set Screw

R #2 ODRE
Bag #2 Contents

>
Y2-2020R
SwoTU—Ib X1
Rack Rail

Ao»

Y2-202BA Y2-202APA
SyINR—Z X1 FP—LTU—hk X1
Arm Plate

R—ILIY RFvv TS X2
Ball Cup

Y2-207A
R—ILIY RFvv T MX4
Ball Cup

(1:1)
Ol

Y2-202SCA
ABhYIN\—AL X3

Stopper Cam

BB-84-4A
4x8 XFPUVT X6
Bearing

©

ZC-N3PA
M3 v bk X1
Nut

13—

SD-TB20A
20my—>)\y )b X2
20 mm Turnbuckle

o>

B8-206MHA
Ov RIYVRKR—ILM X3
Ball Stud M

XEIE(TER
@ BERAICEELET,
Note the position

| Fix the groove forward.
Y2-202SCA % @
ARyIN—AL

Stopper cam

BADR by \—HLBR5A K5y o1 AP TI
1 2 =X AF S BB TEELET. fos s

Stopper cam in front need fixes at the
position where the Rack rail operates
smoothly without play.

Y2-202BA
Sy INR—2Z
Rack base

&ZC-FE»BA

M3X8HYSFvvJ @
FH Screw

ZC-BH310A

M3X 10 R\ R

BH Screw

v

@ ZC-F38A
=’ (@) M3X8YS5*+vvT
FH Screw

ZC-N3PA

QS M3 Fv bk
N= Nut

© ) yo-202APA
F—LTL—h
Arm Plate

|
%BB—EOGMHA

Oy RIVRKR—=ILM
Ball Stud M

3

B8-206MHA
Ov RIYV RKR—=ILM
Ball Stud M

FADRERIICEOTVET,

One side is reverse threaded.

A /ﬁﬁ Y2-207A
20 me—J}\‘yﬂé% K=V IY KT M

SD-TB20A

20 mm Turnbuckle

28
F
S
) N,
7 Set Screw
Y2-207A

R=ILIVRFrvT S

Ball Cup
(1:1)

PJ—ROv R X1 (12mEy kAU 1—)
Servo Rod X 1 (12 mm Set Screw)

Steering Rod

Ball Cup

N

SD-TBLA
Y=y o)LL UF
Turnbuckle Wrench

(1:1)

AF7PUvI0Ov R X2 @20m&y—>/\vI)b)
X2 (20 mm Turnbuckle)
43.2mm

30.3 mm

Allen Key ( 1.5mm)

Allen Key (2.0mm )



FYFTDHEHIIT
Gear Diff Assembly

ZC-BH28TPA
M2x8 v EVIER
BH Tapping Screw

>

Y2-500GSA
FPT T (MIDF)
Gear Diff (Assembly)

UV FA)b #10,000
Silicon Oil

| Y2-501GGA
o) HATwv b~
Gasket

AR Y MO UVIIClE
ISwoIURE=ERENT D

ZC-BH28TPA
M2x8 v EVIER
BH Tapping Screw

K #3 DAB
Bag #3 Contents
TSwoIUR X1
Black Grease

2YUIdVFAA)L#10,000 X1
Silicon oil

Y2-500GSA
FP7T 7 (#i0F) X1
Gear Diff (Assembly)

I Fe G

EV—)LEDEELET,
Ol © g , Coating the gasket with D=0, @O NEHR
) B [CHFICRDIAHET,
- » d black grease will help Tighten equally in the
provide a better seal. order of D—® then
@—®@.
KHERT AT I
CS-SLG
Y—)LJU @860
@ AELYF (1.5mm)
Allen Key ( 1.5mm )
DR HEILTORICSERTEL.
Please see below for disassembly/assembly instructions.
Y2-503GPA
Y2-501GSA
BD-500G0OA

Y2-503GHA

Y2-503GHA

%
Y2-501GSA %/

ZC-BH28TPA

BD-500G0OA

Y2-500GM3A

Y2-503GPAA
Y2-500GM3

FPRy I XDEHILT - 4 F LR

Gear Box Assembly - 4 Gear Ver.

FRyIRF 4 FV. 3FVPHFDESSHESBEVLLIEE,
The gear box be choice of the 4 gear or 3 gear ver.

R #4 ORE
Bag #4 Contents

COR—ITERTBD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

S

(4

N

J y2-3025A
FYRYIZXAL/RE
Gear Box L/R 1Ea

Y2-631A
[] bvTyeT b x1
Top Shaft

Y2-303IA
TARS—=Uv Tk X2
Idler Shaft

Y 2-503IA

74 RS—FF x2
Idler Gear

(1:1)

BB-105-2A
BXx10 RXFPUVY X6
Bearing
BB-1510A
10x15 RPUVT X2
_ Bearing

) BB-105-2A
5x10 RPUVY
Y2-302SA Bearing
FrRyIXL
Gear Box L
Y2-631A

Y2-303IA
TARS=YvT %)\
Idler Shaft \

Y2-503IA

7A4 RS—Fv

Idler Gear
BB-105-2A Q BB-1 OQ—EA .
5x10 X7 Uy Bx10 X7 UV Y

Bearing Bearing

BB-1510A

10x15 RPY VG Y2-302SA
Bearing FrRyIZAR
Gear Box R




FPRy IXDEHILT - 4 F{1ix

Gear Box Assembly - 4 Gear Ver.

ZC-BH312A 0 ZC-BH312A
LSS M3x12 Ry Uy K
M3x12 RNy R ég—sgof§ﬁ— N BHS Screw
Motor Plate

S ZC-BH36-A
\7@_\"6_34%;\7 : M3x6 oA K
BHS Screw

Spur Gear Hub %

SG-A4880A

2UC—F4 80T Ny
] \ Spur Gear

COR—IJTERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

a
(o

ZC-SS34A

M3x4 v kXU 21— X1

Set Screw \(..‘2_'63 ML
RSA4TEY

Il)m] Drive Pin

ZC-F310A
M3x10 B5++v w7 X6

FHS Screw ZC-SS34A
M3x4 v hZXOUa1—
B Set Screw
ZC-BH36-A

M3x6 R& /Ay K X4
BHS Screw

Qoo

ZC-BH312A
M3x12 IRFUAY R X 11
BHS Screw

R #4 DRE
Bag #4 Contents

000 =
e~ O
¥ O &/ Y2-304KA
°° °°° E—45—TJL—bk X1
&) Motor Plate

=

SG-A4880A
Z\—F+ 80T x1
Spur Gear

Y4-630A
ZIN=Fv/)\T X1

\
= 7"””’**77—7,,,,—,4
Spur Gear Hub = =
A M3x10 B5F vy 7 @
@ R 7 FHS Screw
Y2:631A

T fod e @ ABLYF (1.5mm) ABLYF (2.0mm)
Allen Key ( 1.5mm) Allen Key (2.0mm )




T—5—0DEDFI1F

Motor Installation

ZC-S37A
Ty y—
Washer

ZC-BH36-A
M3x6 R& Ay R
BHS Screw

CDNR—IJTHERTB/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

. N
(1:1] N AR 7C-5S33A
2%

M3x3 v hRIUa1—

Ry : Set Screw
© Y] =Y
ZC-S37A . (0/ '
3X7 Ty y— X2 S 4003
Washer N4 ! BM-4824A FrOlEHFEHEIF 0.3mMmBEAIDLKLIICEDEFRT,

m L 24T E-FVFv HIDZTEDEFVHRBLP T KEBHTERTEL.
207 24T Pinion Gear e, COBBHIRT EDEREDELD. BEHELLED

ZGC-SS33A i\ 2 TeHFHREIFEB(CIToTLIEE L,

M3x3 v RO Ua1— X1 > Adjust the meshing of the gears so that there is

Set Screw 2 . L _ approximately 0.3mm of play in between the teeth. Be

:I EZFVFP RN —FVOEBICEDETEELET. | careful, as too much play will cause the gears to strip.

Position the pinion gear so that the teeth line up Please adjust the gear mesh carefully, as insufficient
with the spur gear, then secure it tightly. clearance between the teeth will cause excessive gear

ZC-BH36-A noise, as well as causing a drag in the drivetrain.
M3xB &y U\ R X2

BHS Screw WEZAVFPIE 21T ~ 40T FTEETEFT,
Capable of fitting pinion gears from 21T to 40T.
pr — 21T [ 22T | 23T | 24T | 25T | 26T | 27T | 28T | 29T | 30T

KR #4 DRE 80T | 9.90 | 9.45 |9.04 | 8.67 [8.32 |8.00 | 7.70 | 7.43 | 7.17 | 6.93
Bag #4 Conten . .

ag #4 Contents KESF VE DRSS
FyMREEATE_ A VFV - BITHE—5—5—VHP135T
Pinion gear 24T for kit standard - Recommended motor » 13.5T

2, JUy TOEWVIEE/ KEFET—XA23 ~ 24T
BM-4824A ) High traction surface / Large track
24T EZAV£¥ X1 JU vy TOEWVEHE //INEVWI—Xv21 ~ 22T
24T Pinion Gear Low traction surface / Small track

FRy IXDEHIT - 3 F {1tk

Gear Box Assembly - 3 Gear Ver.

[:@&—vtﬁmgéw—w] | St Y2-3031A

; A RS—Yv TR
Parts used on this page Idler Sﬁaft

‘ BB-105-2A
@ AN 5x10 "FUV Y
ZC-BH315A Bearing
Gmmﬁmm M3xX15 REF >~y K x2 Y2-3027A
BHS Screw

FrRyIZR
pu— Gear Box R

Y2-503IA
A RS—%v

© 24 ONS ZA Idler Gear

2
Bag #4 Contents
BB-105-2A XX
5x10 RPUYY @
BB-105-2A

Bearing
Y2-631A

vy Tov T X1 4 5x10RXFPUVYT
Top Shaft S > Y2-631A Bearing
‘ ’ hy 7w Tk
Top Shaft

Y2-302ZA
FYRYIZL/RE
Gear Box L/R 1Ea

BB-105-2A
5x10RX7UVY
Bearing

Y2-303IA Y 2-503IA Y2-302ZA
PARS—Yv Tk X1 FPARST—F¥ X1 FPRvIAL

Gear Box L
Idler Shaft Idler Gear ZC-BH315A
M3x15 K& UAw R
BHS Screw
@ BB-105-2A
AN
5x10é\e;r'iJn/7 x4 @ AALYF (1.5mm) ABLYF (2.0mm)
g 0 Allen Key ( 1.5mm) Allen Key ( 2.0mm )




FPiRNy SRADEHIT - 3 FiLtx

Gear Box Assembly - 3 Gear Ver.

()

ZC-BH312A
M3x12 Ry Ay R
BHS Screw

BB-1510A
10x16 XFPUV T
Bearing

‘
Y2-302ZA
ZCBHSBA FPRY I 2F 0T
M3x8 RFZ Uy K Gear Box C
BHS Screw ear Sox Lap

DY JLU—RFO-FTTV . I\ ATV BDEBSHEHRULIEEL,
The rear brace be choice of the low mount position or high mount position.
vUvYJU—R-O0—-<I9Vk

Rear brace - Low mount

CDOR—ITHERTB/I(—Y
Parts used on this page

%¥UPITU—AGFE 41 TADTVET,
The rear brace are included in bag #1.

UPIJL—2R X1
Rear Brace

/ Z2-009R3A
/ IV REY
Mount Pin

KOV NEVIER #12 CASTUET, B
The mount pin are included in bag #12. @ I\ZA%EA_';—(‘;Aw\\y R
|| || BH Screw

Rear Brace
Z2-009R3A

YUV KEY X1
Mount Pin

(1:1)

ZC-BH24A

N
(]]mm M2xd R VA K X1

N k
iy) ® zcBH312A
BH Screw Q& M3x12 IRy VAW R
ZC-BH38A \i&k/ BHS Screw

M3x8 IRF Uy R X4

BHS Screw
ZC-BH312A
(i wax12 52 ms < x7 *O~ONRBIFE=F V¥ PI324TE TRBTETT,
BHS Screw Pinion gears can be installed up to 24T in the holes @ to @.
R#4 OAF AYYIU—=R - I\L(YDV b
Bag #4 Contents Rear brace - High mount

ey Y2-302ZA
S FPRYORFPYT X1
Gear Box Cap

»

N

ZC-BH24A

Y2-304ZA 72-009R3A™NY M2k Ry AW R

E—45—TL—hk X1 E4 AN BH Screw

Motor Plate Mount Pin

ZC-BH312A
@ M3x12 RNy R
. BHS Screw
YUY MEVEFR#12ICASTVET, *O~@NERERTEZ A,
The mount pin are included in bag #12. @ ~ ® holes cannot used.
BB-1510A

10x15 R7PUVT X2
Bearing @



FPRy IXDEHILT - 3 F{1ix

Gear Box Assembly - 3 Gear Ver.

ZC-BH36-A
Y4-630A  \ M3x6 & A\ R
AN=FPINT ; BHS Screw
Spur Gear Hub

SG-A4880A [V
AIN—F1 80T %
Spur Gear

Drive Pin

vUvJU—X-0O0—-<I9V bk

COR—IJTERTH/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

XPYN=TYEIVYNIR#] [CADTVFT,
The upper deck mount are included in bag #1.

Y2-003ZA
FPyN—=FvEIIU K X1
Upper Deck Mount

(1:1)

ZC-SS34A
M3x4 vy kXU a— X1
Set Screw

ZCF310A
IDmmmm M3x10 #5% vy 7 X6
FHS Screw
ZC-BH36-A
G]mm}] M3x6 RV~ K x4

BHS Screw

ZC-BH310A
Gmmmmm M3x10 RFVAw K X2
BHS Screw

R #4 ORB
Bag #4 Contents

ZJ—F+ 80T X1
Spur Gear

ZC-F310A
M3x10 B5FvvJ @
FHS Screw

Y4-630A
ZIN—FP)\T X1
Spur Gear Hub

(1:1)

Y2-631A

) RS1JEY X1
Drive Pin

ZC-SS34A
M3x4 £y hZXTUa1—
Set Screw
v
ESEHE

Flat sideﬁ%

AYYIV—=R I\ b
Rear brace - High mount
SN

ZC-BH310
M3x10 Ry R
BHS Screw

@ ZC-F310A
M3x10 U35+ +vv T
FHS Screw

XPYI—TYFIDYMIR#] [CADTVET,
The upper deck mount are included in bag #1.

@ AELYF (1.5mm) AELYF (2.0mm)
Allen Key ( 1.5mm) Allen Key (2.0mm)




FPRy IXDEHILT - 3 F{Lix

Gear Box Assembly - 3 Gear Ver.

AYVYIV—=R - NIV (NyFTU—T)

Rear brace - High mount (Battery position rearward)

S
-ZC-BH38
VI3x8 Ry v R
3HS Screw

Y2-003AZA
FYN—=FvFTITHI—
Upper Deck Adapter

Ny FU—RR bZE)
Move the battery post.

E—5—DWbHF

Motor Installation

ZC-F310A
M3x10 B>+ vy
FHS Screw

ZC-BH36-A
M3xB IRZ I\ R

BHS Screw

COR—IJTERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

XPYN=TvFPITI—RBR#12[CAOTVET,
The upper deck adapter are included in bag #12.
Washer

N

Y2-003AZA
PyIN—=FvFT7FTH— X1
Upper Deck Adapter

(1:1)

ZC-S37A
3X7Jvyvy— X2
Washer

| O\ Y FromBaDEE 0.3mm BEAS DL £SICADEFT.

ZC-208A N NG N AN TEDEFPHRAL YT LHRLHTERT L,

Max3 & b2 7Y 1~ X1 o, CORBNRT XD LRENECID. BHNE<ED
et ocrew

THRBFEECITO>TLIEEL, _
ZC-BH36-A Adjust the meshing of the gears so that there is
G]Imm] M3x6 RF Ay R X2
BHS Screw

ZC-BH38A
G]mm]m] M3x8 K& AW K x2
BHS Screw

ZC-F310A
ID]mmmn M3x10 B5%+v 7 x4
FHS Screw

8 #4 ORBE
Bag #4 Contents

Nk BM-4824A
24T EZFVF¥ X1
24T Pinion Gear

ZC-SS33A
M3x3 v hRZUa1—@
Set Screw

@ ]
BM-4824A
24T EZFVFV
24T Pinion Gear

EZAVFVrEZN—F Y OEEICEDETEELET.

Position the pinion gear so that the teeth line up
with the spur gear, then secure it tightly.

approximately 0.3mm of play in between the teeth. Be
careful, as too much play will cause the gears to strip.
Please adjust the gear mesh carefully, as insufficient
clearance between the teeth will cause excessive gear
noise, as well as causing a drag in the drivetrain.

KEZFVFPDEOA L
Fy MEERAT EZAVFY - BIITHE—5Y—5—V#P105/135T
Pinion gear 24T for kit standard - Recommended motor» 10.5T/13.5T
JUyTOEVEE/ KEFEI—XA21 ~ 22T
High traction surface / Large track
JUy TOEVER //INEVWI—Xv20 ~ 19T
Low traction surface / Small track

21T | 22T | 23T | 24T | 25T | 26T

32T | 33T | 34T | 35T | 36T | 37T | 38T | 39T | 40T

9.90 [9.45 |19.04 |8.67 |8.32 | 8.00

6.50 [ 6.30 [ 6.12 | 5.94 | 5.78 | 5.62 | 5.47 | 5.33 | 5.20

@

@ NAELYF (1.5mm) @ NAELVF (2.0mm)
Allen Key ( 1.5mm ) Allen Key ( 2.0mm )




Y —ROED £

Servo Installation

Y2-302ZDA
JAVIZZZaNTN o )
Bulkhead Rear

KUY —IRR—2VZWMD I DEICH T P—IRD=a
— hSIVEARZEITOTLIEEL,

Y=k GEERTHAERTIL.)
Servo (Sold separately.)

CDNR—IJTHEHATD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

©

ZC-S37A
BX7 Ty vy— X4
Washer
ZGC-BH38A
M3x8 Ry Uy R x4
BHS Screw
ZC-F310A
M3x10 Y35+ +v T X4
FHS Screw
LK #6 ONE
Bag #6 Contents

| BHAS YA TATLET.
G»a’ 3 different types included.

Y2-118SA
H—hh—> X3
Servo Horn

Y2-302ZDA
Lo~y B X1
Bulkhead Rear

Y2-302ZDA
HP—RYDUV KR X1
Servo Mount R

@
1w

B8-206SHA
Oy RIVRKR—LS X1
Ball Stud S

GELLFTORtEY FOBUREEZ CE T ELY,) y
Make sure that the servo is centered before é >b\\\
attaching the servo horn. N
(Refer to your radio manual for more information.) @
NS BEDB BT —RERE
= s s B N
B8-206SHA TTHERLEEL,
Ov RIYRKR—ILS If any protrusions
Ball Stud S % on the servo,
@ please cut it to use.

FEAT Y —RICEDETY—RKR—VZEHRUT TS,

Select the servo saver adapter matching the

servo being used.

YOKOMO / FUTABA | F
SANWA /KO /JR |S/K

Hitec H

ZC-S37A
Ty v—
Washer

Y2-118SA
ZC-BH38A S P—Rik—>
M3x8 Ry v R (s Servo Horn
BHS Screw

P—iRk— VB ERFERT 2 —RBOER ZE ERALIEE.
The servo horn mounting screws are not included, please use
the screws in currently use.

Y2-3027DA / ZC-BH38A

P—RIDV b M3x8 K&y Ay R
BHS Screw ﬁﬁ
@ |,
©)

‘Servo Mount

S

C-S37A
Ty v—
| Washer

M3x10 B>Fvv
FHS Screw

~

ZC-F310A
M3x10 U35+ v v
FHS Screw

@ AELYF (2.0mm)
Allen Key ( 2.0mm)




AR=Y—

ZC-A3620BA
2mm AIuanum Spacer

2mm 7 )b
Allen Key ( 2.0mm)

M3x10 RY Y R

ZC-BH310A
BHS Screw

2 MANR—T—FR #2 [CAD>TVFET,
The 2mm spacer are included in bag #2

M3x10 IRET Ay R

M3x10 B35+ +vv T
BHS Screw

ZC-F310A
FHS Screw
ZC-BH310

H
B
(T
<88
NZ =
wmnun SN AN
oA —
Qg5 £ noug
he AP W= N\
_Mw "&-1-\‘\\5» N\
S -
ar< 0
O =
nN<0
N
aa
>KD
"
A
Og
Y
¥
D c
—l—l
N
X®
Qi
J3
for U0
.3
>C —
+.|.J td v x
- N ol N2 X L
~ 1] _Ad q *r N
(@) | © 2 X _ ~ AP
~ | Uo o] ] Y >
c ~ | o el 7\
WO c 9 = < 3
= IO ﬁn_lu ra w5 <3 <3=
s c o o a < Ko g=2<¢ Sl
@M o5 #o TCE X X = NZZ NS
oF B | feg off 2 n L 88 oLa 3.1z
N\ ol 1og=E 2 3 _6C PR ®38
= c (il IR RO I > < © o N Do
Ny N9l jo<ee + <D H 5 SN QY =KD
AN 1 3| <ER&E <N= g5 odz | |&uw
© o~ o] XUV oho g Y v o))
At 2l eo L 598 2o o |¢
Op 5S¢ o= © s52 B 252 ;
—:Anlm tJ B3 N=iC N=o



3wy I9I9—0DHEILT

Shock Tower Assembly

Y2-017AFEA
JOVhkY3avoyI—
Front Shock Tower

&ZC-BHS] 0A
- M3x10 Ry AW R @
BHS Screw

Y4-S8A
YavIIYRR—=)b
Shock End Ball

ZC-A3620BA
2mm 7 )L AN—H—
2mm Aluminum Spacer

CDNR—IJTHERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

MIR—JVITV RLER#2 [CAS>TVET,
The ball ends are included in bag #2.

Y2-207A

MEATITER
Note position

=

gt

ZC-BH310A
M3x10 Ry Ay R @
BHS Screw

Y2-018AR2A
UvravosD—
Rear Shock Tower

Y4-S8A
Y3y oIV RK—=L

Shock End Ball

ZC-A3630BA
3mm 7V AN—Y—
3mm Aluminum Spacer

/')

D~~~ B8-206LHA
( Ov RIY RR—ILL
Ball Stud L

R—ILIY RFrvTLX4
Ball Cup

(1:1
(o

ZC-BH310A
M3x10 iRZ Uy K X6
BHS Screw

R #6 DRE
Bag #6 Contents

Y2-017AFEA
JOYVhyavoyT— X1
Front Shock Tower

MIR—ILVIVRLIFR#2 [CADTVET,
The ball ends are included in bag #2.

FADERIICEO>TVET,
One side is reverse threaded.

SD-TB33A
383my—/\v )b
33 mm Turnbuckle,

/ﬁﬁ Y2-207A

R—ILIYV RFvryTL

Ball Cup

Uv7w){—0Ov R X2 (33m&—2/\vI)b)
Rear Upper Rod X2 (33 mm Turnbuckle)
4 Gear Box @ 55 mm

Y2-018AR2A
UvravisdD— X1
Rear Shock Tower

&

Y4-S8A
YavIIVRKR—)L X4
Shock End Ball

2mm 7 )L ANR—H— X2
2mm Aluminum Spacer

ZC-A3630BA
@ I:I 3mm ZJVZAR—H— X2
3mm Aluminum Spacer

=

B8-206LHA
Ov RIYRR—JLL X2
Ball Stud L

[ I 8

SD-TB33A
33my—/\v )L X2
33 mm Turnbuckle

@ I:I ZC-A3620BA

ZC-BH310A
M3x10 Ry Ay R
BHS Screw

Allen Key ( 2.0mm)



202 b7 v IN\—=7—LOEDFI1F

Front Upper Arm Installation

e

SD-TB27A
27 my—>2 I\ I
27 mm Turnbuckle

CDR—=ITHERT D/ —Y
Parts used on this page

¥IR—ILVIV R LR 42 [CADTVET,
he ball ends are included in bag #2.

o—

Y2-207A
R—ILIY RFrvTLX2
Ball Cup

(1:1)

ZC-BH254A
M2.5x4 IRF A\ |k X2
BHS Screw

ZC-SS36A
M3x6 v hAIU1— X2
Set Screw

ZC-BH310A
(Jommmy w3x10 5 m e x2
BHS Screw

RH#7 ORE
Bag #7 Contents

Y2-008FUA
70V K7 yI\—AT—L X2
Front Upper A Arm

Y2-008FLSA
JOYMYR7—L L&RF 1
Front Suspension Arm L & R 1Ea

(I =

D-154-21A
OF77—L75T5—-21mm X2
Lower Arm Adapter

- Y2-008FUA
H 7y == LZAN—H— X4
= Upper Arm Spacer
ZC-A3620BA
@D 2mm 7L ZAR—P— X2
2mm Aluminum Spacer
ZC-208SHSA
Oﬂ]:[] Ov KIY RR—IL S X2
Ball Stud S

SD-TB27A
27 m&y—>)\vI)L X2
27 mm Turnbuckle

( ]
Y2-009FAA

TPYIN—PRAT7—LEY (¢2.5X32.5m) X2

Upper Sus. Arm Pin

MIR—JVIY R LI(FR #2 [CADTVET,
The ball ends are included in bag #2.

(‘\., \ Y2-008FUA
W\ Zov kP v AF—1
) ront Upper A Arm

RADNERIICEO>TVET,
One side is reverse threaded.

R—=ILIVRFvvIL
Ball Cup
XATITER

(1:1)

70V K7 y)(—0Ov R X2 (27 m&—>/)\vI)L)
Front Upper Rod X2 (27 mm Turnbuckle)
58.5 mm

Y2-20A7

Note position

—)

Y2-009FAA
PyIN—YRAT7—LEY
(¢p2.5X32.5mm)

Upper Sus. Arm Pin

JOYhkYavo59— Assy
Front Shock Tower Assembly

Y2-008FUA
T IN=T = LAR—Y—

?/ \ Upper Arm Spacer
=
¥ \ It
ZC-BH310A W
M3x10 iR Ay R ®/
BHS Screw S C.BHE5AA
M2.5x4 Ry~ \w R
BHS Screw
Y2-008FLSA
JO02bhO79R7—4L L
Front Lower Suspension Arm L
HEEITIR
. Note position
ZC-A3620BA
omm 7S AR—H— / \@)
2mm Aluminum Spacer —
EO)
ZC-206SHSA @
Ov RIVRKR=LS
Ball Stud S
ZC-SS36A
M3x6 v hZAIU1—
Set Screw D-154-21A

@

70> h9R7—L L&R
Front Suspension Arm L &
65 mm

&1
R1

Iy
Y

J

O7F 7—L75 75— -21mm
Lower Arm Adapter

& Y2-207A

Ball Cup

R—IV IV RFvyTL

ETITER
Note position

=—

EHTRRAIVICKDbOFP 7 —LICFHEER.
FisdBEHRDHAY FLTLEEL,

If the wheel interferes with the lower arm,
cut the part that interferes.

QLERIBEHRICHITE T @

Assemble the right side in the same manner.

B

. NELYF (2.0mm)
Allen Key ( 2.0mm )




20V MY R7—LOED FF

Front Suspension Arm Installation

BD-301BA

BREVR—IL
Sus Pin Ball \@
2
D)

Y2-008FLSA
OFP 7 —LAR—Y—
Lower Arm Spacer

= L SN
\ \ - i : S
' > Nl —="—

Y2-008FLSA ' ’

077 Lhan—9— BD-009BFA

Lower Arm Spacer, -

P 1UF—BRF—LEY (63%x42m)
Inner Sus. Arm Pin

BD-301BA

/
e ()
BREVR—I 2
SUs Pin Ball \@ /@
¢ ! 2

O77—LHhZAL—XICEBLEWVESE. TREY
R=IVBRETA>TVHNFER L CLIEE L,

If the suspension arm don’ t move smoothly
make sure the sus pin ball is inserted fully.

Y2-301A
BAIYIV K~ -39.5m
Suspension Mount - 39.5 mm

MUY DY NMIFH#] [CADSTLET,
The sus mount are included in bag #1.

CDR—=ITHERTD/I(—Y
Parts used on this page

MU AYTY MIR AT ICADTLEFET,
The sus mount are included in bag #1.

— 85 —

Y2-301A
YAV K -39.5mm X1
Suspension Mount - 39.5 mn

ZC-F310A
H“m““ M3x10 B3+ vv T X2
FHS Screw

R H#7 ONAE
Bag #7 Contents
BD-301BA

HREVR—IL X4
Sus Pin Ball M3x10 55% v 7 @

FHS Screw

— Y2-008FLSA
@ IHI O7 7—LAN—H— x4
- Lower Arm Spacer

( J

BD-009BFA

AVF—YRAF7—LEY (¢3X42m) X2 o

Inner Sus. Arm Pin NELYF (2.0mm)
Allen Key ( 2.0mm)




AF7Uo70vIDBb T

Steering Block Installation

Y2-415CPFA
AFFUvIJOvoL
Steering Block L

Note position

ZC-SS315A
M3x15 Ev hROUa1—
Set Screw

D XETITER

B8-206SHA

Ov RIVRIR—=ILS @
% %Ball Stud S
J)

ZC-BH35TA

M3x5 FHVIRT I~ R A

BHS Ti Screw @\

BB-105-2A

5x10 NP YUY >
Bearing =
U @ ZC-A5710BA
| @ T2 ANR—H—
@ Axle Spacer
SN
CDOR—ITEAT B/ —Y %Yemmm
Parts used on this page 70V NFPIRIL
Front Axle
ZC-BH35TA
M3x5 FHVIRT Ay R x2
BHS Ti Screw
ZS-SS315A
M3x15 £y hR&U 21— x2
Set Screw
HETITER
Note position
R #8 DNAE
Bag #8 Contents

r‘-

LT

N
K@III-I [ 11

]

Y2-415CPFA
AFFUvITJOvI ASBE 1
Steering Block B & B 1Ea

-

Y2-010HFA
70V K7OR)L X2
Front Axle

ZC-A:’:)71 OBA

T O X)AR—H— X8
Axle Spacer

@nm

B8-206SHA
Ov RIYRR—ILS X6
Ball Stud S

AT ITER
Note position

SGAIBEKRICHITE T . ¢
Assemble the right side in the same manner.

BB-105-2A
A
SIS T x4 @ ABUYF (1.5mm) ABUYF (2.0mm)
Allen Key ( 1.5mm) Allen Key ( 2.0mm )




UvI\TF+UTPDEHILT

Rear Hub Carrier Assembly

CDOR—ITHERTD/I(—Y
Parts used on this page

(1:1)

Y2-011CB5A
M2x5 Fv v TRIUa1— X2
SH Screw

LK #8 DNE
Bag #8 Contents

mmm-ﬂb \Q

LV
Y2-010A
AZN—YILRSATYvT b X2
Universal Driveshaft/49mm

FIWEUVPNTFvUPLERF 1
Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier L&R 1Ea

(1:1)

SD-011A
C—— I RaILIN\TEY x2
Wheel Hub Pin

== Y2-011CB5A
) LT 5m x2
[ 2 ] Wheel Hub 5 mn

B8-206 SHA
Ogﬂ]:n Ov RIYRK—IL'S X2
Ball Stud S

( BB-105-2A
\ BX10 RPUVY X2
z Bearing

BB-1510A
10x16 RFPUVYT X2
_ Bearing

Y2-010A
AZN—=HILRSATYv T b
Universal Driveshaft/49mm

B8-206SHA
Ov RIVRKR=ILS
Ball Stud S

N

BB-1510A
10x15 X7 YUY
Bearing

SD-011A
TIVf)bl\j"I:"‘/_
Wheel Hub Pin i : ! 050
Y2-415ARA 5x10 RXPUVY
Bearing

ZILZUPNTF+vUT L
Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier L

XEAEITER
Note position

Y2-011CB5A

M2x5 F+vTZXIU1—
SH Screw
)

~
Y2-011CB5A
RAILINT 5mm

Wheel Hub 5 mm

QOLERIBEHRICHITE T @

\& |csBG
. . . S 7l R
Assemble the right side in the same manner. ITvITUR (R) ERELET.

Apply a black grease.

AZNN—YIVRSA T+ T MIEITEH T,
PR B TORERICBERTEL,
The Universal Drive Shafts come pre-assembled.
Please see below for disassembly/assembly instructions.
Y4-010TPA
JaAvhEY
Joint Pin

|®

@

A-N—=HBIVRSA TV v+ T NOEHIITH

Universal Drive Shaft Assembly Installation

Y4-01049A
UY Ry IR—>-49m

\(‘D Rear Dog Bone

Y4-010AA

Uv7 o)L %

Rear Axle Y4-010TPA Y4-010TPA
AyTIaAYh M3x2.5 Ty hRIUa1—
Cup Joint Set Screw

U /\TF++ U7 DERDFFF

Rear Hub Carrier Installation

CDNR—IJTHERTB/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

(1:1

ZC-BH24A
M2x4 Ry Ay R X2
BH Screw

R H#9 DRE
Bag #9 Contents

Y2-008R-A
UvHYR7—L L&R
Rear Suspension Ari

Y2-RAC7A
O:ﬂ:':ﬂ Ow RIY RR—)L x2

Ball Stud
—

BD-009AA
FPOI—PYAF—LEY X2
Outer Suspension Arm Pin

Y2-008R-A
UvH5RX7—L L
Rear Suspension Arm L

BD-009AA &
POI—YAT7—LEY
QOuter Suspension Arm Pin
ZGC-BH24A
M2x4 Ry Ay R
BH Screw

QHAIBERICHITEIT . @
Assemble the right side in the same manner.

@ AAELVF (1.5mm) ANALVF (2.0mm)
m Allen Key ( 1.5mm) Allen Key (2.0mm )

Y2-RAC7A
Ov RIY RR—IL @
Ball Stud



NELVF (2.0mm)
Allen Key (2.0mm)

[
9
=
]
©
+

]
£

£

(-
<

c
=]

]

c

(U]

Q

0]

3
0

—

@©

Q
o

U927 —LOED

—v

DR—ITERT DN

Parts used on this page

Z
MY

U MER# [CADTVET,

The suspension mount are included in bag #1.

E
10
< .
X ~
® 1+
N ®
3 £
c °.= < C
N 4T ._Qw zﬁ.m
A_W —,_m +\+|o.w _.WQ
mim <0 o= =0
—Xc XS e peo
odf @hg £ Q
oYy 213 | be og
o) . @ @ *
8Ra S1%p o8 g B2 z
mYy £ <8 N _S
<KE Q g
rqE ey %
© | < = 5
s ez |G
ok o g3 L@
ak3 S8 NG
>03 < ~a N
aL§ ._U% By
W_VQ 7] >
Ing Xo ﬂ
oMo hie <!'3
AXY x che
>hd %ms
£ 0]
7 o8
Il N=i

R #9 DNE
Bag #9 Contents

Suspension Mount - 45.7 mm

2:1)
Sy

Y2-302MDA

PYRAYOV K -457m X1
ZC-F310A

M3x10 B5F v v T X2
FHS Screw

BD-301BA

L x4

Sus Pin Ball

el

YRAEVR—

O7 7 —LAR—HY— x4
Lower Arm Spacer

Y2-008RA

CHNTET. @
Assemble the right side in the same manner.

L Z=iERSTE ]

ISvoIUR (B) ZEHUET.
Apply a black grease.

CS-BG

PYRAT7—LEY (¢3X45mm) X2

Inner Sus. Arm Pin

BD-009BRA

AV



JOY &YV Y3y IDHEHFIIT

Front & Rear Shock Assembly

CDOR—IJTHERTD/(—Y
Parts used on this page

YS-200B
YavIFA)L #200 X1
Shock Oil

YS-300B
23w I%4A )L #300 X1
Shock Oil

R#E0DRBE
Bag #10 Contents

U+ /Rear
D-179RSA
YavIRTUVT X2
Shock Spring

70 b /Front
D-177FAA

V3w IRTUVT X2
Shock Spring

Y4-S4A
va3vIiRF 4 X4
Shock Body

Y4-S6A
YavIFvvTS X4
L———1Shock Cap S

YS-8DS
(D) 547754 x4

Diaphragm

Y4-S4C
PIvPAMF Yk X4
Adjusting Nut

Y4-S4C
FrvITrvh x4
Cap Nut

\
© ‘

Y4-S6A Y2-S144A
YavIIVR X4 Y3vIERRY X4
Shock End Shock Piston

2

B10-S3SA (7OY k) B7-S3NA (U¥7)
ATYUVIThyT X2 ATYVITHyT X2

Spring Cup (Front) Spring Cup (Rear)
Y4-S5A
EU>Z - 2mm X8
E Ring

YS-7HG2
ouvy (JIb—) x4
0O Ring ( Blue)
B7-S2BA
@ QUVIHhZ— X4
O Ring Collar

Y4-84C
QUVY 913 x4
O Ring

Y4-SBA
YavIvvIh X4
Shock Shaft

Y2-S144A &)
YavIER Y Y4-S4AA
Shock Piston V3w IiRT 4
Shock Body |
Y4-84C E}
TIvARFY b~
Y4-S5A
YavoyvIh

Shock Shaft

Adjusting Nut > éé;;

2 x | YS-7HGA2
© U (FI-)
S4C

o
O Ring ( Blue)
Y4-84C | B7-S2BA
QUYY 913 ) ouvsns—
O Ring | O Ring Collar
@ Y4-84C
QUYIFvyT

Q O Ring Cap

Yavox4Al
Shock Qil
\Z 0~ b/ #300
\ U+ #200 X
Front / #300 \5{784?978 Sh
Rear / #200 Diaphragm

Y4-S6A

Y3wIIVR

Shock End vavIFALIEAN, Yavy
I+ R bEHLTTEZ
REFXT,

Slowly move up and down to
remove air bubbles.

Y4-84C
FrvIFvh
v Cap Nut
\/’

N\ Y4-S6A
YavIFvvITS

Shock Cap S i}

//

B10-S3SA
2TV IhyT

JOv k Sering Cup

Front
W W \ B7-S3NA
gLy hELamDE @ XTIV HYT
Securely tighten the cap 20 k /Front U+ /Rear lgv Spring Cup
nut. D-177FAA D-179RSA ear
YavIRTUVY 2avIRTIUVT
Shock Spring Shock Spring

®J0VKAE. UVHEE 2ty hZEDFT @
Assemble 2 front and 2 rear shocks.

0

7
‘\

{

7 I’
"’ Q

(

(




[ 7
S N
A A A
. LT P2 z
% X DTN\ n
o »‘.m \ < =
AN @)
F2 | 58 ) @
P\\y & ol old \,\\\k,l’ 7 Q&
AN N S
oy’ P i w
NI >
=) 2207
) - =t =
N ) Y - 2
0 (o 23
\/ , 83
‘ \®
2B a0
NGRS ua
4§W :%

OREAR®

N
BN
>
A %
\i 2
/) %Um
o3
8E N=i&
<
{0
g H
N e D
L5
Dm Q 9
NT
. Wm SR a M
H I~ (QF= N0 ) o
o = L2 1@ £l e 3
~ _Am =a o O, o %
Dm (] 2 D [\ 0 Kc I
Wﬁ (- =E o & X @C ol K.
6% Y5 B N 1 e © 3| ¥3
T @ N # 5 2 = - 3| ~&
D3 ih@ oo e 3 J % °l bz
) 3 N e © <> <5
DN =3 NS o i w olg | |3%8
T -3 | 2 ak a u QI E onx
¢ a1} ") —o 2 m 25 t0¢
NG | = <2 P8 a >=<d@ NN
2 =0 S © Q0T
.VS ~Qa Mo N
Ur ym —
© 3
(%] =m
1 0c
(%]
N
c
O's
N




XA RDERD {7

Bumper, BodyPost Installation

F 4R

A A

) w
K £
£, €2
KS 335
8B Ef o
v E3
m._T.“ SE =3 S - o b=
s INER SE | na Lm rs
Ly LR K 085 Ee nae N
<8 R EEE v e ng 3o
£ pB88>5 Ng we Ty
N3 W =} Q o7 Q
2 . HEgs 888 B 2 98 825
3t ( ) goefrom £3 = 938
g S iS00 ol S
Y- N~/ “_.._._04b E=E, Do
S N o o, o
) 3 oL wy Q@
Q b { % pog
</ .. vmm.&v.ABrm ﬁmm
. 2 au___l___ a% aw
T p g we e £
2 > > 20 £¢ \ ez
¢ < =3 STTEY \ETE), S
5 S A) .ﬂ\.\w %..m ~ \ g .._T.MnuV
zﬁm emw Ll ©0o 0 2 72
K e — = O . 77 =)
g ¢ 2ad [ cg SNV M.m K
waoo Bxm *  2° =0k X N B S | &
g Q8L S > ‘ ) &2 < W
%0 N N=o (V] / Yt G muwm
_Z \': \ 0 \ = Py ~ 8 ~— M3
) 4 V=N Sna
WasIooB 518 g S g
v P LR Z
o ﬂv NE / %\\ﬂm/«\(\ N NI 1R 2
\ 22 \OVEUARY T <°
Q ) (¢ Vg \ \'g
N SE I \m.\\./.,v 2
e eSed S ,
0 Y,;B/ ‘\h £ >‘~ 2 ~
e, \\\A\\'»“\»// (4 Lia
, O | Fll \%u.»fl\\t k‘ 4 Sag
X \¢‘Iﬁmﬂ§ 1LE S Nl - \0 \\\.V, i ﬁ
AU N/
\;_ﬁ\},‘@hﬂ ) , (/[ N=@
N ALY 2 A, /
G IEIM)
™ \.H\@ \”F‘.'
/ |@ .ﬁ“’.ﬁ\\ 4{,\.’
D 5 AN LA SO
: \ NS S9N
y E
[} n )
Sn s <
—0 0 |t
m.u.IS — G
59 oo
Q W
RMW / %/nm
) b
< —
£ TR X °
18 N o o € o
_ g o
5 I o_ © < X B °
A#S 58 S _M ﬁ m 2 < o
LT g B h c
9= 24 <DE e 2 U > adz | (Mg DA |
- £ =3 ._gh bt 5] + X A
4Wu —N@D 1| o DG & m._nm = < - 3
>=<@ Sne B - A0 Nz 2 g0 — ane NES
a8 # O ° o Vwchdmxg, o X —_ — VT <D3 [
NN = ol X INES50 0B —_ W@ X Lo 9= |3 X
>Duo o W25 503 00L —_ K & g 2
~N 2 Ly Edgwn, NZD )~ : il K. ol8oxxlsl Ly
AN N FO° 00T o ) 35 3 ENT B3 8| KO
Q / N
S N : N> ) Ly = <N - AT >Em |o DY
| S2E o Q9% & wp ns 57 Ry HER
<8 o] N N=m © ol ) Tt «na@ \UHEN:
e &|| o/ 8¢ o g szf o 8<t (|| (§) 2l e8s
na) o/ §38 S 3ts/ S3E )F3Es
[ >Du >ha SHhi >=Zm J RN




e
<

0
I\ X Q»/
1Yy o \ired
N TR 4e 85

l/v/?, (/] L LI
............ >W3wé.\\\\%\.\,§ At
U4 (V.%’\N%WU? ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, el mm
Q)L X Nt
// & \\\\v-“m‘\\\\lv\. /. W ___Jmum [0)]
NN, ; Sget
7 \\\ mv\\,,ﬁ/é\% (\\\\\’ %ﬁ 5 _Mww .m
AR, B ﬂ bEgE
. ya— X/ NS ¢ / | o £
fmi u”@ Y s O8L o
Va \ FE \..m =
< ) N @&
20 Need
LEE
| ys529
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, el é o) KBS

32
" i 3
By B
" 98 #3
Y B2
foha | &
M o IN'S
e |2
= 0§
BT 3
Ro e
©e na
He b |5
- = ° c
| oY z X
\ E=
Q 5>
/A [0} =
- ng B ik 8
P N E2f.= Y
| g .._T% @ o P
MMT._J.JemU I S Qg
27 _ ghi Bk
ol N Qikg X2
U ahg _ ﬁ.:@uxlv,t
.Y E A ] Ol 25
._IN >1hO — o O NIEAQ PRO
Q. ) I Lc
. @ N ~—
W.m o < a A N2 Do
ma | 2 ClO) & © _g
= InS fei h NS 2= 3
_..@ ocl - k= <Nz £ 3 cll3 2
30 Y HE abo ) faol|lre.e
b on 3 = 5 | =
£ ong i c o¥3 JE R E|lE
L S5 gl gae | | N9 SSIE s
> 28 NZE| | KE o
iy % —|° F
- | NB 50 ## :J% — 0
N o5 8> Kol 3] X3
ihO e i 3 8ll< el &8
— HX & S &| Sk
nd) 48




o
|
N _
ND =2
#< 1 g
= ASIN L5
.\ ol el LA _Tm N\ &
¢ 63| 2V&% 2% /// /
I 925 | Bas- RE T S5
of 3 AN g A SN
(] G g T [sssooeé s\ ? ,,/
3 o i)
G R =
N m d 2 A VAT :/G/M &
iF %\\u s,
<R3 \JE/ELI AN
315 \ o S\
“IhO 7 \\\\ 4
—h8 g a7y
235 [N -
>=m @WN& .mv_
0 e
i
i
#

(Gl

Short size Li-Po battery (Sold separately.)

Ya— kA X Li-Po/\yTU—

(0]
d <05
> o=zt
H CIN=
albs
< N &
b5
=9 N
=27 A
@ >
Q8 b
=
WG <No - @ 1
S 808 Y 25
M pd 2 235
| ¢ M&S@ < <£3 W\
8 =t 58 B4 OXEZL
AN n.l,._"mm -ns INC~) S X
=2 g0 TNE N ‘N‘Sd. 2
= - V0 B VA ITAAN
= + >Zm ) i\-'e
= S 0 < pn A S =
| @ N3 SOT o
£ Wm N=m 5
<
=5 | ohe <2 E
nS | 8RS T ER ="
DI | SR& 2 gl ¥ @
g = Q o == _ = _ _
~3 L @ of £:5 11| - w5 E M s
] S| M2 . =S e o o gE X2
] + c— c _ _ c I o =
= g | PMeen N3 = » X X 83a e NE
g 85| ovm o ﬂ - . O ne || 8%
am P Vo —_ < A N N = o — N1 35
= e ojte] —1 @ » 5 Q @ 9
i & B B — X
ih¥ Mol A0ocC H x oh g P < < — o (O NoT | '@ .
N n ol h<5= /A 1+ ohe < > <D <D x|l n8\o T | |«ng 5
| & | 3| 1383 < % GnE <Nz # s od = ad = R <X HAE 0K a °
L—=a2 i N o N @ =0 Sa 0 SN o PN p RN
.0 o o] =20 Nih @ >R< 0 < rQ B0 o= Nihk @ ne T
= < 8] <—55 o0 NEG ob 6 o0 0y0 Ol oR e (v Nal 2% @ -
-5 C| o5 O o ITg0 Mo D -0 -0 m QLeE JO O & Sa = 5]
N @% NS Q38 W fxa 20 Dx0 Do a8 (o O38 | |QRE¢ 2
DAL Qf ONT %) SOOI O0T a Q
_;JW. F * NN N=m NS NS N=@ NS -—Y_,Jw LINKRG 2




ZR-200GA
PITFIA4T
Antenna Tube

A XNy TFU—F)

Battery Holder ( For standard size battery )

W\
o\ 0L\
.3,,,»’ \.w“
N XA
\¢.C"

5
b

Ny FU—RILY— (

Y2-118LA

7

Ny R

ZC-BH31A0
M3x10 R
BHS Screw

Y2-301A
FPITFIOU b
Antenna mount

yNN—=FvF
Upper Deck

7

M3x8 US5+v v

FHS Screw

ZC-F38A
ZC-BH310A
M3x10 RF Ay R
BHS Screw

7yIN=FvF., NyFU—RILFT—DWMDITF - 3 Fritix

Upper Deck, Battery Holder Installation - 3 Gear Ver.

& F7

Short size Li-Po battery (Sold separately.)

Y 3—hrYAX Li-Po/\yFU— (Bl

Ny FU—RILY—

Y2-118LA
Battery Holder

]

FITFIDY ME

F X1
K#12 DT

Y2-301A
FPIUTFIOV K X1
Antenna mount
Bag #12 Contents
ZR-200GA

The upper deck, antenna mount are
—TY

included in bag #1.

DN—ITERATD/I—Y

Parts used on this page

KH#ICADTLFET,

.‘4

%

M3x10 iRZ Ay R X6

M3x8 HS5+vwv 7 X1
BHS Screw

%7 wI\—=FT v,
Y2-003ZA

A

Upper Deck
ZC-F38A

FHS Screw
ZC-BH310A
FPITFINA4T X1
Antenna Tube
Battery Holder

-
[

[



Ny FYU—RILT—DEIDFF - 3F PR (N FU—#FT)

Upper Deck, Battery Holder Installation - 3 Gear Ver. (Battery position rearward)

7vIN—=FvF,

Ny
0. e Q\‘.\;

.///M%

Y
\/
VRS

’/////J/Q a //).I-/A/.) <
A e TN D) S
0)

{ g /o 3
SR K
— b &

0! 35/ X T

)

This position is for short size Li-Po batteries

KT OMERY3— M X - LiPo /Ny FU—
(BR) SRICHEDET.

Ya—hA X (R Li-Po /Ny TU— (BIRCHETEL,)

Short size (1S-size) Li-Po battery (Sold separately.)

)

ZC-BH310A
M3x10 Ry AW R
BHS Screw
R #12 DRNE
Bag #12 Contents

DR—ITHEATBH/(—
Parts used on this page

M3x10 IRZ Ay R X4

M3x8 R&UAw R X2
BHS Screw

BHS Screw

(o

ZC-BH310A
Battery Holder

[z
(121
ZC-BH38A



— iR )

7yIN=FvF., NvFU—RILY—DWMDFIF - 3 Fvittk (/\vFU

Upper Deck, Battery Holder Installation - 3 Gear Ver. (Vertical mount)

Ya—hYA X (ER) Li-Po Ny FU— (BIETHETEL.)

Short size (1S-size) Li-Po battery (Sold separately.)

MRAWBHELTBD T B AL

AECHAELIEELY,
Tire and wheel ( Sold separately )

P N

,

/4 N\

20N =)
(i, Oy A\

4=

2027093 “I/. -

§ ./, 4/\»\'.' ,,u-
Wa Vool = () .




AV DEHILT, BOHIF

Tires Assembly, Wheel Installation

XAV, KA. BERAT—TRIIBLTED T A X

ARCHARLIEEL,
Tire and wheel, mounting tapes.( Sold separately )

r

[C1E>

A VOREFT—I\
Eb\iio

h5
AHET

)

BEOREVT (ROHZH
KA VR AR T

=]
(0]
o
[0}
Q
@©
8
@©
]
@
e
[0
=
b=
[0}
c
S
=
@©
=
S
Q
o
o
=2

o
o)
3
Q
IS
0
©
=
@
c
£

)
=
=

O ©
sw

c ©

(0]
5 C

Ut

o cC

=

o)
@S
€30

3'®

Oe

Ec

nt

[CRS
£ 0
=E

o
<
C
[0}
Q
o
2
[0]
a
(0]
£
ks
o

.

ZR-DRTA

Tire Mounting Tape,

A VEERT—7

A

TR

tape along the center

Apply the mounting
of the wheel.

BEERT—
RRICEEDE T,

ZR-DRAA (7R T 7L ~@AlT)

—~y P& A)LEIT)

RUT ho1v

ZR-DRCA(#H
Drift Tire

m >
(0]
#
Q
658
[VEJNO
SN D
v O
cm?®
+6 [P —
58
NHS
2R >
’ C
.ﬂ\ ©
N
n F

@SD—Ol 1A

M4 FaOVFv b

Nylon Nut

CEELET @

L SasiElRSIE R

Secure each side in the same manner.

M4 F4OVF v b x4

DR—ITHEATBH/(—
Parts used on this page
Nylon Nut

-
[

[

<
°
@]
@]



Driver H{d Date

SETTING SHEET

/ /

J—X Circuit

B8 Place

[ 4>R7 /Indoor

[] 779K 77,/0utdoor

B&mETrack

[ 7RA77)ubkAsphalt
[13>voVU—k,Concrete [ P%-)L,Plastic tile

] A—~whk /Carpet

= Ly1IGY

PREIRST ~Track situation

0 75wk Flat [ J\E—,Bump

2JUw~ /Traction

LI &WLHigh L[] E&@ Medium

1LY Low

V1.0 202210
[ #8585 Molded
[ 7ZJL=8Aluminum

AN—Y—
Spacer
[] Adjustable

mm
[ #ifg&¢ “Molded
O7i=&
Aluminum
AN—H—
Spacer
AN—Y— Spacer mm
mm mm

E5 . /Ride Height

mm

3y /shock absorber

[ #ifg8,“Molded
[ ZIL=&,Aluminum

F+>)\—/Camber Angle

)b/ 0il

mm

[ #1AE& “Molded

EZR> /Piston
F+245—,Caster Angle @7 Holes
[ #ifig& “Molded — : mm
AR—H— O 7)L=8 Aluminum ﬂ KIb— Droop ZTUY /Spring
- Adjustable Y2 — LT/ Arm
[ #%& “Steel mm S4+¥ 735 L /Bladder
O7Ib=& mm
Aluminum —
~—£.Toe Angle OUY, Oring
1 2
[ i8558 Molded — f&
AR—Y— H$270vY [ 7IL=&/Aluminum otes
Spacer Sus Block kA —ILI\D XE. Notes
FF FE Wheel Hubs
FR mm
v et DI, G010/ Gl £ . Fide Height
() ®—ILF7 ./ Ball Diff. O 5% Molded ] #8828 Molded
O YUK 75 2)L.Spool L) 7)V=%/Aluminum mm | O ZIL=8 Aluminum

F+>)\—,/Camber Angle

)b/ 0il

O 7)L=%/Aliminum E'ZR~>. Piston
AFE /Sway Bar o
[ #ii5% “Molded v {&y%Holes
O 7JL=&Aluminum 1.1 12 1.3 14
[ E$74%¢ Brass aul ey mm
. ATV Spring
RA—ILINT RIL—7 “Droop
Wheel Hubs YAZ—LAT/Am
J4+¥ 735 L /Bladder
mm
~—H&. Toe Angle -
Y27 —LA B & 0OU>Y /0-ring
Sus Arm 1 2 1
O 1§ﬂﬁ'§§/Molded /=< XE Not
ol 7, =8 i otes
gu;éjB%éf g '}A(le_/Jf:a/b,?'Iaumlnum Normal ZAN—H— | XENotes
! Ls Spacer
RF mm [] Adjustable
RR RR mm [ Short mm
AAYYP—Y [ 7S/ Aluminum
Main Chassis [ #ifgMolded []4S5774 . Graphite &4+, Tire Z4v Tire
AN—F7 E-FVF7
Spur Gear Pinion Gear
a2 P kA4 —JL. Wheel k4 —JL. Wheel
Body Wing
IRSZER
Transmitter F 71wk, Offset F7tvbh . Offset
H—ik Y—ik ih—>
Servo Servo horn
77
ESC dXVk,/Comment
Y40 BAY
Gyroscope Gain %
T—5— EA
Motor Timing
NyFU—
Battery
F4Ta—H—
Diffuser X Large [J/\/Small [J# Non




SUPER DRIFT SD1.0 Exploded View

LC-BH38A

LC-BH310A

Y2-0037A

.. S

== .
CB3A L J iiiif Y2-0037A
IC-BH310A e
Y2-3022DA T,

ZR-200GA

B8-206MHA <50
&

17 e

\

I8
I’ 2
!%\vzil 12-20208_f7g
2C-F3100 8B-84-24 /2 NN
12202504 ,ig‘gﬁi !

D 8- 206uma 1'Illll|t

Y2-20TA :
B8- 206MHA S
Y4-016A w-mﬁﬁf___/%, K_%;EEMA
., e

& NS @ 1C-N3PA IC-S3TA

RC-313SA 7C-F38A
. Y4-016A ££§3>~———————

(o) T«

L2124 > RC-313SA

Y4-016A

Y2-207A
B8-206SHA

© g BB-105-2A

ZC-57108A

Y2-010HFA

BD-009BFA
Y2-008FLSA

%




1-s4¢ &)
Q) Y4-S6A
YS-8DS

=

Y2-S144A

Y4-S5A @/7

Y4-S4A/

14-s4c &)

B7-S2BA YS-7
- THGA?

( (S gﬁézc-sme-;\
[C-BH3I2A '
BIO-S3SA/@ @BWSWA & Gear differential unit

(Front) (Rear) Y2-3025A
YS-S6A [C-BH3I2A

BB-1510A

S ¥2-503GPA

Y2-500GM3A

Y2-501GGA /a —
¥2-500GM3A 0[@5\

2-5036Ha U %
Y4-S8A Y2-501652A
S 1C-BH28TPA
SV
~SIC-Akp308  FO-L00LHA
R / sD-1B33A
% N 12-207A
10-8H3 124 QR

P

N—
Y4-016A/ &
iRC-3I3SA

ssas

saas

Y4-010490A

C-F3I0A@ Y4-010TPA .
Y2-008R-A J !\g& D014 LL-BHIIOA E?
° C'FY32'_0£\AC7A I~ B8-2065HA
P [BD-S%I;A/— bl 010) & IC-BH3124
S <7BD oogA_ULb_L_Z_A : ??’ BB- 105-2A
. ('@ B—v2-011c85A
Y2-011CB5A %SD-OIIA

Y2-415ARA




PARTS LIST

superorir SO 1 . 0O

R B =] A$ T (BhA) YA RIUYTHIALTRTUIY
D-179RSA KU R RE I K ¥726 @
D-180A RWD 27UV v b RUT A 6784 ¥4,059 *
D-CFSA 30mm PIETU—L TPV VIbIi— ¥3,069 *
EP7YvAMIST YvAOR
v b oPP-302v4B o TSN ST T ¥8.646 *
SDR-010 Z—J{—RUT K~ SD1.0 ¥68,200 RC-313SA T—REY RE-IYAX 12 ¥154 @
RC-313SBA  J—REY RE—LUAX B 10 ¥253 %
B2-501MRA R—JU &7 Ya«s~vkL/R ¥1617 % RP-031A 30mm o—UVP TJry =Y\ T3+—<— ¥1,221 %
B2-506A R=ILFT RSATUVY ¥495 RP-032A 40mm o—UVP TJry =YV I\T3+—<— ¥1,221 %
B2-508TSA  R—ILFTTFwh/FIRTUVY ¥869 * RP-033A ’R \'If \’;;7_ = u_ygzzzﬁgmm ¥1.958 %
B7-011NBA  45mm 5V IHKAII\T (B) AN—P—ft ¥1,463 % . " -
8751130 SLFYswoEatg] 1x.?f @;\ voon X RP-041-0BA  M3x 5mm K& >Ay KZ2U 31— EHBEIIEIF 5 /5 ¥693 *
5751140 SLFo 295020 114 B ¥594 * RP-041061A M3x 6mm K& YAy R2ZU1— SREIEFIVE 10 ¥1,617 %
B7.90BA P3O U o (8) SLF Yok aws vee1 ® RP-041-06A  M3x Bmm K& YAy RRHU 1— EHEEYINIF 5 /5 ¥693 %
B7-53NA SLF /—v)bxj’uymﬁ‘t\yj’(g) Y814 @ RP-041081A M3x 8mm RF YAy R U1— SHEETHIFIVE 10 ¥1617 %
B10.535A SLF Y a—h VY hyT Y847 ® RP-041-08A  M3x 8mm K& YAy RRIU 21— BHEETHIF & VH ¥693 *
BB20BLHA ¢ 480y KIY Ki—b L 15.0mm ¥627 @ APO4TI0NA  MOIOmm Ry Ay FAZUA—BREIRF o2& 10 ¥1817 *
: e . M3x10mm K& U Aw RZH U 21—
B8-206MHA ¢ 480w KT Ki—)L M 13.0mm ¥627 @ RP-O4T-10A e 270 ¥693 %
B8-206SHA ¢ 480w KIY KK—JL'S 11.5mm ¥627 @ M3x12mm 5 Y~y FX5 U 2—
B8-206SHSA ¢ 4.8 0w RIYKB &% SN11.5mm ¥627 * RP-041-12A ez 55 m ¥814 %
B8-301AA FILSEYRTDY~ (R)395~42.7 ¥2.079 % RP-041.154  M3X1Bmm s YAy K2 U1~ v814 %
B8-301BA FILE® YUY (8)435~46.7 ¥2,079 % BREHIT 5 VR
B8-301BSA YR IIYK Jwya ¥869 * RP-041-18A  MBX18mmRy/Awy K271 21— ¥913 %
B8-301CA FILSHYRARIY - (B)46.4~49.6 ¥2,079 % EHRELEIT &>/ ?‘ -
B8EOODPA RS+ JhHyIIO555— FIL=H ¥451 * RP-041-20A gf;;%”gur;’;‘,ié’” KRZ7Ua— ¥913 %
BB-1050CBA ¢ 5x ¢ 10x4mm 53 v oR—ILRF UV Y 2 ¥1243 % - = 8
M3x Bmm 75w hAwy RO 31—
BB-1050PA ¢ 5x ¢ 10x4mm Z—/\—TL Y Y3 U_FUVY 2 ¥1221 % RP-042-05A iy 4 m ¥693 %
BB-105-2A ¢ 5x ¢ 10x4mm X7UVY 2  ¥561 @ M3x Bmm I5 v haw K251 1—
BB-1510A ® 10X ¢ 15x4mm N7 UV 2  ¥748 @ RP-042081A  mmis 5om 10 ¥1817 %
BB-1510CBA ¢ 10X ¢ 15x4mm €53 v I R—ILRF UV 2 ¥1485 % RP-042-06A  M3xBmm I5v hAy K271~ Y693 %
BB-1510PA ¢ 10x ¢ 15x4mm X—/\—TL Y3 YRPUYY 2 ¥1221 % el ivdl i vy,
BB-840PA ¢ 4x ¢ 8x3mm A—N\—TL Iy IaIuRFUVT 2 ¥1221 % RP-042-06BA gf;ﬁftm;ﬁ?é by EZZU2— ¥913 %
BB-84-4A ® 4x ¢ 8x3mm NFUY 4 ¥990 @ V3% Bm 955 oy K5 2 —
BB-850PA ® Bx ¢ 8x2.5mm R—/\—TLYIIURFUVY 2 ¥1,221 % RP-042081A %*%Etﬂﬁﬂf;ﬁé 10 ¥1617 %
BB-85-4A ® 5% ¢ 8x2.5m "FUVY 4 ¥1221 % M3x 8mm I5 v by K25 12—
BD-OO9AA  795— YRF—h EY ¥374 @ RP-042-08A s 5~ m ¥693 x
BD-009BFA 7OV kA VF— BAF—L EY ¥374 @ RP-04p.08A M3XBmMM 5w hAy KAZU 21— Y913 %
BD-009BRA  U¥ AYF—HRP—L EY ¥374 @ SRR SRS
BD-301BA ¢ 3YRP—LEY R—)b ¥319 @ RP-042101A gfﬁ;%rgﬁ;z;é by BRIU2— 10 ¥1617 %
BM-4824A  DPA8 24T K=AVF¥ N\—RZF4—)b ¥528 @ ;; ’]‘0 T T
- 5 RT~ R4 _ Y - X mm JZ v v a1—
D-142A n ';\I_{A'}ﬁfffj e ¥495 * RP-042-10A ez 5om ¥693 x
D-150S0 FPFIMOUVY ¥220 @ RP-042-10BA gfé‘é%’;‘ug%éj bAvERZU2— ¥913 *
5Tmm 2=ZN\—=Y)L R—> = S _
D-183B51A  J o Z257uvs50vsR ¥649 * RPO42-12A BT T o T FATY A ¥814 *
53mm 2 Z/\—H)L R—> S v R —
D183B53A S ¥649 * RP-042-15A %f;é%rg“rgcgzéMJ ST Y814 %
15mm Oy RIY R7SFT5— = w R —
D18415A T G o ¥649 * RP-042-18A g%]g%rg“r;;;éh«J S TR Y913 &
Disa1ga  JEmMM O I T ¥649 * RP-10IMHA ¢ 48 0y KIY Rik—L BREFS VB M U1 X ¥726 %
Simm O FIY F7 855 RP-101SHA ¢ 480y RIY R—IL BAEEF ¥ V8 S YA X ¥726 %
D-184-21A S 257Uv590y 55 ¥726 @ RP-110-04A  M2x 4mm K& UAy R2ATU 21— SHEEIEIF 5 8 ¥693 *
D-154-27A 27mm Ov RIVR7PST9— OF A" P—LH ¥770 % RP-6113B6A S5 ARR—IMAIL (R) RUTMH A TEY bk 6mm 2 ¥968 *
D-154-30A 30mm Ov RIVR7PST9— OF A" P—LH ¥770 % RP-6113B8BA 5 ARR—IKRAIL(E) RUTREAT7EY S 8mm 2 ¥968 %
D1sso0a  20mm Oy KIVKFSTS5— 745 ¥ RP-6113WBA BARK—KAIL(E) RUTMBATEYh6mm 2  ¥968 %
FO— R577Uv5I0v R RP-6113W8A BARK—K1IL(E) RUTMBATEyh8mm 2  ¥968 %
Dissoga  23mm Oy RIVREFSTH— ¥748 * RP-6213B6A BFAK—KAI(B) RUTRAFTEYR6mm 2  ¥968 %
FO= AFPVYT IOy I RP-6213B8A BFRK—UmAIL (B) RUIMEATEyh8mm 2 ¥968 *
D15523A O R ¥946 % RP-6213WBA BARK—IMmAL (H) FUTNE ATy k6mm 2 ¥968 %
D ImEL Dy KT Adp RP-6213W8A BARK—KAIL(E) RUTZMAATEyh8mm 2  ¥968 %
D-156-21AA  vpo g 7L =m\— ka—k ¥1.144 % RP-6313T6A ’,}fj;?;%@’éﬂ‘,\’%ﬁf’ ) 2 ¥988 %
. g 27mmF.L. Oy RI> K Adp i
DISE27AR  YD2m 7L=mN—kI—k ¥hiaa x RPeaiawea f bIZ 3 AL (ED) 2 ¥988 %
EA 30mmF.L.Ov RT> K Adp — s, o~
D-186-30AA  vpom 7L =m/\— RO— ~ ¥1,144 % RP-6313Y6A ’;fj;i%;ﬁ;@’ﬂ%ﬁ# 2 ¥968
D-170BKA ®1.1x95% (F5vo) RUTNRTUVIER ¥726 % "
- - - SD-011A RAWNTEY / F v b~ ¥253 %
D-170BLA ® 1.1X105%8 (F)b—) RUT K RTUVIZEE ¥726 % — - o=
- - E SD-TB16A 16mm 5—>Nw )b I 4mm J\— RZF 4 —)La ¥374 %
D-170GA 0 1.3x95&(JU—y) KUk AIVVIER ¥726 x SD-TB20A 20mm #—>\w o)L D 4mm J\— RZF «—)L54 ¥374 @
D-170PA 0 12x1058 (E¥5) RUTRRTUVISE ¥726 * - = 7
E - SD-TB25A 25mm #—YNw o)l D 5mm J\— RZF 4 —)L& ¥374 %
D-171GA ¢ 1.3x95% (JU—r) RUTk RATUVITRER ¥726 % SDTBOTA 27mm 5=t 510 B Emm A FX /L8 Y374 ®
D-171PA ¢ 12x105% (Evo) RUTK RTUVIFER ¥726 % D TB30A 30mm S— Koo 3(]‘;7mml\—h“lj_—4—)b§¥ ¥374 %
D-171YA ®12x95% ((I0—) RUTKATUVIRZE ¥726 % p— = 7
D 176A VT R g <Pk KU A () 847 % SD-TB33A 33mm 5—>\w )b D 8mm J\— RZF ¢ —)L8 ¥374 @
Sin 7: AT SD-TBLA BES—V Ny O)UR LVF I 4mm A ¥253 @
D-177FAA At ¥726 @ SG-A4880A  IJE DCS 80T R/{—++ 48EwF ¥638 @
D-177F8A  54LO K 54TATUYY KUTRFRYTh ¥726 % Y2001BA  PIIRF//—IL—2 ¥3.465 *
ST REATRTY YD Y2-001BDA  PY&—hlA FTa—H—twh ¥1,980 *
D-178RAA - L) SN REF—ILSDY K ¥726 * Y2.001GBA  CG&F /\/\—/ TL—2 ¥4,708 *
D-178RSA J40—REATZATUVY RUTRRE VI ¥726 % Y2-001RAA DA R/F0O— F4Ta—H— ¥1485 @
YA RIUY THALTATUVY Y2-002AL FISH ALY Yo—Y ¥13,750 @
D-179RAA d A7 ¥726 %
RUTRRBF-ILSOUR Y2-002MGA  EBHCGBAAY Yv—Y ¥13,365 %

HROHERUMEE. PERCEEIIHENSHOET. JRMBFHFRNGEME BHA) (CDE, RFEMAGIIERCTTIHERTEL.



Y2-002SMGA CG 8 /\1f hSY3Y XY Yr—Y ¥13618 % Y2-41582A RF7PUvSTOvY Ver2 YD-2M ¥726 *
Y2-002TSA  Teams 54 b 1A hILYIRYP—Yty b ¥22.275 * Y2-415SATA ST JOw& R—ZA L/R YD-2 A&+ I STH ¥5819 %
Y2-002ZA ALY V=Y ¥5577 * Y2-4158A2A ST JOv% 7¥75— YD2HAZE+VIEY STH ¥814 *
Y2-008ADFA 7yI\—Fv*79T9—F 7IL=H ¥1.364 % STJOvs x4k vk
. Y2-415SA3A v oI ¥1.958 %
Y2-008AZA  PyN—Fv*¥PFTI—R FILSH ¥1485 @ YD-2 AIZE+2IEY STA :
Y2-003ZA T oN—F v/ KR /RTU—2 B = Y2475 ® Y2-4155A4A ST IOvY ¢ 4 €Y YDREZF/ILY STA ¥473 %
YP-003ZSA 7 v /\—FwkPHTH—R TIL=H ¥1430 ® Y2-4158A5A ST JOvY 95Ky YDREZF/ILY STA ¥473 %
Y2-008FLSA JOYV K Ya—k O7 "A' 7—LA ¥770 @ Y2.415SA6A % Z%jri 33’2”;;;’;;]‘7— ¥935 %
Y2-008FSCA FO7 Ya—h"A"7—Ltv ~ ¥7,161 * 5T 50 ja o A
Y2008FSLA  FO7 Y3—h'A'7—4 (%) ¥3201 * Y2-4158A7A  Yp 2ot sy ot ¥935 *
Y2-008FSRA  FO7 Ya—h'A'7—L () ¥3201 * Yo-500A Re)l 77 £v ~ YD-2BA ¥3.465 *
Y2-008FUA  J0Y bk 7v)= "N 7=L ¥847 @ Y2-500AA  FIEH AL FT Fy bk YD2HA ¥3718 %
Y2-008FUCA ZILS®WIOY bk 7y)i—"A"P—L ¥4.708 * = s
FTIT—AR XA VTFIAFY b
Y2-008FUIA  ZILERTOV K 7v)i— T P—L ¥5082 % Y2-5006M3A {5 o/vz0 #v7 T8 ¥e14 ©
Y2-008R-A  LSU¥ OF ¥R 7—A ¥792 % Y2-500GS-A  f#ifig¥v 7 1=v ~ YD-2 @ ¥4.455 @
Y2-008RATA U+v'H'7—L (A) (%) TZER ¥3,0869 * Y2-500GSAA  7ILS D AvIfEvTT  YD-2 R #IERNILEY ¥4.928 *
Y2-008RA2A U 'H'7—L (A) (f) TZR ¥3,069 * Y2-501GGA  *v¥ FURM AR v~ YD-2/YZ2R ¥253 @
g = T 7—p o o s S .
Y2-008RAA  BIER U¥H 7—LFv k- ¥10,648 % vesoicsea ¥TTIA |~er773 w7 YD-2 HR ¥1.309 ®
Y2-008RASA  TZEX U¥'H' P—L Fv hk ¥Ya—r7—LA ¥10,527 % YUY RTPIR)
Y2-008RS1A U¥ ¥3—K'"H' 7—L (&) TERX ¥3,036 % Y2-501GSAA  FV TR PIVZERRSATHvT YD-2A ¥1,485 %
Y2-008RS2A Uv ¥3—K'H' 7—L (&) IERX ¥3,036 % Y2-50 T MRA w—=U FTOR PIVERFTTI3A4VML/R YD-2 B ¥1617 %
Y2-008RSA Ry¥3—hkOF7 7—A ¥847 @ Y2-502A VYUY R7ZIZ) v~ YD-2H ¥3,718 %
Y2-009FAA E7wii—"A"7—L EY ¥374 @ Y2-503GHA FvY FTOR—R YD-2/YZ2H ¥869 @
Y2-010F-A Javk 7RI ¥627 % X FPT IR BIERANLFY £y b
b 7oA Y2B036PA G2 2 e ¥748 @
Y2-010FAA  7IL=® 70OV~ 7O ¥990 * e e T 5 %
Y2-010FBA  F75RI APUYY ¢ 5x 9 10 0—TUs 3 ¥1,342 % V25036PHA FPT IR MR\~ FANLEY By b VD2 ¥1.864 x
Y2.010FHA  ZILSR UL 70 7Rl Smm /\Jf ¥2.728 @ Y2-508A 777 _’"’;_‘5;7”’55 kb YD-2YU—AR ¥1¥§?é :
Y2-011CB5A  5.0mm #5> TRiA(ILI\T ¥1,243 @ Y2-631A 7078 ZIL=E "; 7 Yy I /48P ESTY[\)(ZZ e Mg
Y2-011CB6A  6.0mm #5> TRiA(ILI\T ¥1,243 % YEBSISA  ATA—ERYI YrIh/a8P 20T YD2M '
Y2:011CB7A  7.0mm 55> TstA LI\ T ¥1,243 vesBoMA  [pYY TTAREISYI ATUYTEYE ¥4,928 *
Y2011CB8A B.Omm 552 I3k LT (R) ¥1.243 * Y2-GC1A GGl #Tvay /i—wiy k YD2 M ¥9,658 *
ﬁg:gmggﬁ 72;" :: 331':’1:;??\/ b iijgg : Y2-GCaA GC2 #Tvay Si—Wiy k YD2 A ¥8,646 %
- ~ v T« 4 < o - N
. FTVavN\—=vey s TPvIIL—R1
Y2.017AFEA  FPILS® IOV K Y3vs5T— ¥4,829 @ Y2-0P1A YD2 Y U—XF ¥20427 *
Y2-017AGBA /\(JUw RTJOYVbk Y3vo57— (&) ¥5,203 * FFVavIN—vEy k Py IGL—R2
Y2.018AR2A 7S U Y3ws 50— ¥5676 @ Y2-0P2A YD-2 ¥ U—%F ¥10.890 *
Y2-118LA B8Ny FU—RILI—/ TV~ ¥1243 @ V2-0P3A 35:35}_\;,‘%ty N PyTIL—K3 ¥18.800 %
Y2-118SA NyFU—IY N/ H—ik— ¥1221 @ 2>
S S~ )= W T, i y— K
Y2-118CG2A 95774 Nty FU—ThLS— ver2 ¥8,052 % Y2-0P4A 355;@’% mjt vh7vIIU—R4 ¥14.850 %
- =5 AN S5, N\ —
Yee0eh ;3; hi;’;iz;\wf« SyoL—Ib ¥1.760.@ Y2-POSRASA HIZER UV 'H'7—L Fv b YD2H ¥10527 *
— 2 B82S Sy - = . .
Y2-2020R oAyl ¥3278 @ Y2-REMA U ESC ¥D> I\\tﬂj‘h YD-2 B ¥4.334 %
Y2202SCA  SUYRU4SyH Aby/—Alk ¥1.122 @ Y2-RAC7 o n? T YDE/BUPLS ¥220 @
- =5 N S5, — 7R D
zg 3823'\;: fg;;d'ff Jz 3 —Tijcjc;; izggg : Y2-5144A SLF ¥avIER RV 1.4x4 R ¥726 @
Voo0mUMA 2o Fu‘fnja e AR o420 Y2S116TA  SLF 7—/\—EZbY¢ 1.1x6 R ¥814 %
: ;mm 9_‘;7’# jj 5 . Y2-8126TA  SLF 7—/(—ER ~Y¢ 1.2x6 X ¥814 %
b —Rk— I RT3 Y P -
v2-2043238 52\ LT L om0 ¥1.837 % Yi-gg?iA SLF t:“:jb?ﬁ?ya u;t v b YSDESYD - ¥iig; :
=- N Y4- JOYRISRF 4w IIVIN— YD-2/YD-
23mm I35V Y —iRk—>
Y2-204523A 25 ¢ 15 5 FUTABA ¥1837 % Y4001FA 7Ok 9L%> \v)i— YD-2/YD-4 ¥594 @
v2-301A H—RIIY N/ PIFFIIV ¥1364 @ Y4-010-A IAZN=B) RSATY+Th~ YD-4H 47mm ¥2607 @
YD-2 | YRXOV /T ' Y4-010AA 1=N\—4)L PHRJL YD-2/YD-4 ¥627 @
Y2-301ACA FPIWERTIvZAF TV YAIIY by b ¥9,163 % Y4-010BA aA=N\—H)L R—Y YD-4H ¥748 @
Y2-301D2A  FILERYARIY LD ¥2,332 % Y4010TPA  YaAYh/¢2EY/ATYUa— ¥319 @
Y2-301DBA  JSAWYAIYIV LD ¥2475 * Y4-016A F/RMRT« Y9~k YD-2/YD-4F ¥671 @
Y2-301E2A  FILERYRYIVHE ¥2.332 * Y4-830A 7IVEH Z)\—Fv )\T YD-2/YD-4 A ¥1,485 @
Y2-301EBA ISR YZAXIVK'E ¥2475 % Y4-830CA FIL=® 2)\—F¥ )\T YD-4 i @EIITH ¥2,420 *
Y2-301SA 1.0mm YYD h AR—Y— ¥627 % Y4-S4A SLF ¥avy YUvsd— EvIR7HE ¥1,980 @
Y2-302MDA  F./ULZAY R /U, P—Lifbd $RIDY ~ ¥1221 @ vasac 0UVIFvyT /A FY R (R) 1485 ®
Y2-302S2A  HT #¥ Ry HXAR—Y— 2.0mm & ¥1,925 % i EvIRTR F vy Ty b k
Y2-302S-A FS5U2Ivyay y—2-4%F YD-2S A ¥1221 @ Y4-S5A SLFyavoyeTh EvIR7A ¥253 @
Y2-302ZA FS5U2Ivyay r—2-3+%F YD-2ZA ¥1,980 @ Y4-S5TA SLFYawsvyerIh EvIRFR FIvI—k ¥2112 %
BR® MSURZvyavs—2 N\voTb—hk Y4-S6A VaviFvwI/vavIIVR EvIRTHA ¥814 @
Y2-302BPA L ¥6,930
YD-2Z H * Y4-S8A SF*rv I/ IVREAR-IL EvIR7A ¥814 @
Y2-302ZDA F.JULIAY R/U. 7—LkILS— YD-2Z A ¥1,859 @ YG-302B I3F AFPYUYI Vw40 3ch FOKE ¥5577 %
Y2-303I-A FARS—Y+vTh YD-2H ¥253 @ YS-7BA FIVARYT 0" UVY Yavs 8 ¥154 %
Y2-303IAA FIVER TARS—IvT~ YD2H ¥374 % YT-RWF5A U—Yv5m Ak Bg AF4—)L8 10 ¥374 %
Y2-308IGA  J5T7A MEFA RS—Yv Tk YD-2 ¥935 * U5 Ny —
Y2-304KA 7)jb=£2 f—i;— 7; YK YD-2SH ? ¥2046 @ YT-RWST0A Ifmnwj/ga?g} \JJE:I’— = b u?-r\fjfr; ¥957 *
Y2-304ZA PIVIW E—5— IV~ YD-2ZF ¥2475 @ Z2-503A DP48 52T K—LF %% YZ-2 YU—XH ¥495 *
Y2-415AL3A ST FOv &R ~v/i— ¢ 3mm ¥572 % Z2-503GHCA FILSBFY FI5—Z frvT YZ-2/YD-2F ¥1584 %
Y2-415ARA  FILSE UY \TFrUT ¥5082 @ Z2-505TA FIMYVIRTY 3/32 K- YZ-2/AH 14 ¥1.386 %
Y2-415ART Teams 3 E—R ZILZWUY NTF v U7 v b ¥9,680 * ZC-002PA Yvy—Y JOFUF14TY—h YOKOMO OJA ¥1,221 %
Y2-416BCPA  JL—*5 4 ZZ@+FrU)(— ¥1,144 * ZC-206SHSA ¢ 430y RIYRK—)L S EE 6/ 11.3mm ¥594 @
Y2-416BDA  FvUN—RIL—FF 1R ¥1,144 * ZC-507TA 1/16 T A=)\ R—)L 16 ¥847 %
Y2-416CPA  JL—FF4ZTFvU/\—v b ¥4.433 * ZC-A3B05BA ¢ 3x ¢ 6x0.5mm FILSVL (B) 8  ¥528 %
JOvhkZF7UYII0OYY ZC-A3610BA ¢ 3x ¢ 6x1.0mm PILSUL (B) 8  ¥528 %
Y2-415CPFA N 4 - ¥891
YD-2 YU—Z% v UJ\—F o ZC-A3B15BA ¢ 3x ¢ 6x1.5mm PILSVL (B) 8  ¥528 %
Y2-415CPRA UV \JH++U7 YD-2¥YU—XFv+U/\—H ¥891 % ZC-A3620BA ¢ 3x ¢ 6x2.0mm ZIL=U L (B) 8 ¥528 @
Y2-415RA Uv N\J FrU7” YD-2H ¥726 % ZC-A3630BA ¢ 3x ¢ 6x3.0mm ZILSV L (8) 8 ¥528 @
Y2-415RWA HT Uv¥N\J*++U7 94~ YD-2YU—XH ¥3,289 % ZC-BH24A M2x4mm RYUAY RZZU1— ¢ 42 Ay R 10 ¥374 @

HROLERUMEE. FPERLEETIHANDDET . JRMHEHFLNGEEE BHA) ([CDOE, REMAGIIERECTTHERTEL.



ZCBH28TPA M2x80mmBH & vEYS 1.5mm6 i 8 ¥352 @
ZCBH310A M3 X 10mmBH Yy kR U 21— 10 vis7 @
ZC-BH310TA  M3x10mmBHS 25 U1— F5Y 6 fR 5 ¥440 %
ZCBH312A M3 x 12mmBH Y& k 25 Ua— 10  ¥is7 @
ZCBH312TA  M3x12mmBHS 25 U1— F5 6 faR 4 ¥440 %
ZC-BH330TA  M3x30mmBHS 25 U1— F5 6 fan 2 ¥473 %
ZCBH35A M3 x 5mmBH Y4y k 25U1— 10 ¥187 %
ZCBH35TA  M3x6mmBHS RZU1— F5> 6 fR 5 ¥440 @
ZCBH36-A M3 X 6mmBH Y4y k 25U 1— 10 ¥is7 @
ZCBH36TA  M3x6mmBHS 25 U1— F# 6 &N 5 ¥440 %
ZCBH38A M3 X 8mmBH Y4y k 25U 1— 10 ¥is7 @
ZCBH38TA  M3xBmmBHS X7U1— F5 6 &R 5 ¥440 %
ZCF310A M3 X 10mmFH Y&y b 250 2— 10 ¥is7 @
ZCF310TA  M3x10MmFHS 25 U1— F5Y 6 faR 5 ¥440 %
ZCF312A M3 12mmFH Y&y k 220 2— 10 ¥is7 @
ZCF312TA  M3x12mmFHS A5 U1— F5 6 fan 4 ¥440 %
ZCF315A M3 X 15mmFH Y&y k 220 2— 10 ¥187 %
ZCF315TA  M3x15mMmFHS 25 U1— F&Y 6 fan 4 ¥440 %
ZCF318A M3 X 18mmFH Y&y k 220 2— 8  ¥i87 %
ZCF318TA  M3x18mMmFHS 25 U1— F5 6 faR 4 ¥473 %
ZCF38A M3 X 8mmFH Y&y k 25U 1— 10 ¥is7 @
ZCF38TA  M3xBmmFHS 2ZUa— F5 6 &R 5 ¥440 %
ZCN3APBKA 7ILSMM3TL—> Fv(2) 3mm 4 ¥198 %
ZC-N3PA M3x2.4mm TL—>F v b 10 ¥z e
FILEBMAE TS5 IHFy
zZoNarBkA  ZWSBMA ITTIRTYE(R) 4 ¥473 %
ZC-S36A ® 3X @ 6x0.5mm T v p— 10 ¥132 %
ZC-S37A UY5 YUY R AR—— ¢ 3x ¢ 7x0.5mm ¥132 @
ZCSS33A M3 x 3mm £y k ZHUa— 10 ¥is4 @
ZCSS34A M3 x 4mm £y bk RHUa— 10 ¥i54 @
2C8S312A M3 X 12mm 2w k 2 U2— 10 ¥i54 @
ZCTB20C ~ 20mmFIUM 5—URw ol SYRTF—K ¥990 *
ZCTB27C  27mMmFIUM S—URv Il SYRTF—K ¥1.067 %
ZCTB33C  33mMmFIUM IS—URw Il SYRTF—K ¥1.221 %
KLD-WA FIERI—V Ry IWLYF SYRTA—K ¥374 %
ZD-505A FTR 3/32 K—Ib 24 ¥187 %
ZDBOSCDA  3/32 JLy Y3y K-l &S5Svom I/ 2 ¥1584 %
: e
ZR-DRAA ?,F;f*j';ﬁ\;;ﬁ% TAYIAVILY ¥1507 %
5 oS
ZR-DRCA ?JH_C,\“ZJ'?%%:!H/ TAYIVILY ¥1507 %
ZR-DRTA 54 VEIGA 7—7 DRA/C KU RIYRSA VA ¥341 %
zs011HIoA (T NI RITY YAl AR ¥748 %
Ly KPY PR R AR—H—
ZS-011TSBA 'I"\C/I;F{'\Jﬁ S oo ¥528 *
ZS-507A R—ILFTBRASA T UYS £y ¥253 %
YT-IBRTBA  D—25Z LVF 1.5mmAvIR K54/5— (8) ¥627 *
YT-IBRTRA  D—25Z LYF 1.5mmAvIR K54 /5— () ¥627 *
YT-20RTBA  T—22 LYF 20mm ~Av SR KSA/— (8) ¥627 %
YT20RTRA  T—52 LYF 20mm ~v IR KSA)— () ¥627 %
YT-25PBBA  IIE L—YYIEw k iy s ¥22,275 *
YT-300A Smm/5.5mm/7mm +ELYF K—IVTY KEvy T ¥253 %
YT-BBRTBA  D—25Z LVF 55mm Fv k KSA)i—(£) ¥748 %
YTBSRTRA  D—5Z LVF 55mm Fv k KSA)\— (%) ¥748 %
YT70RTBA  D—5Z LYF 7.0mm Fv b KSA)i—(£) ¥748 %
YT70RTRA  D—5Z LYF 7.0mm v k KSA)— (%) ¥748 %
YT-AMSB TSR AAITF IR ZFYR ¥2.849 %
YT-CGPA FvUR— F—Y J0O(B) ¥1584 %
YTCGPBA  *vu/i— %—y 7O (&) ¥1584 %
YTHGTCA Ak 5—Y Y—Uv5A—H ¥1.980 *
YT-RSBA V=YY ORAA YT IRRIVE RE—2 ¥1.089 *
YT-STBM3A  33F tyF«Y5f—K I 320x420x12mm ¥4.708 %
YTYRTSBA ~ D—5Z LVF AwsR/Fv kRS /\—y k (B) ¥2.728 %
YTYRTSRA  D—52Z LYF AwsR/Fv kRS /\—ty k (F) ¥2.728 %

JN=YUR D [ @ K | [FFy FOBERELEDET,

@ =1FEKH K=ATvary O =Fy OHRICIDRERBABTONELEDET.

A=V UZ FOEREIF. REOERRLBELOTVIEEGHEDET .

v1.0 2022.10

REOLHEFRUERE. FPERLEEIIHANDDET. RNMREFLNGE@EE BHA) ([CDOE. RFEMBGERCTTHERE TSV,



688€-968-6c18+ XV4 888€-968-6c 18+ T3l
NVdVr L 980-S0€ ‘@dnioaald edeq| ‘A1lD eqmins] ‘egeleA 2-S8e AL OWNODIOA

(B~H>EZEBRU) S L ~RE | &iC | ~HERHMES 688E-968-620 XV4d 888£-968-620 3L
Z-GeETIRESUL>CEIY 1980-506t ICE RZNEY

SHYORIaon|[oy]

'SOIOUSBD SAIDISIUILUPD AQ PAYSIIGRISS saulepInb Joyjo pup
SMD| By} Ujim 92UpldWoD Ul {daY 9ADY OM DY} UOHDULIOU| [PUOSIOd [OHUOD AJJOLIS [[IM SM

° 6 PNEEE 2T LB BRI QL OB LM O 2-SF I 2NC 2B Y EIAN RN O ELR

‘UOIPWLIOUI / S}JOUSQ SNOLDA PUD SI9}{S[SMBU [IDW-9
olpouad SO YoNs S9DIAISS 9SN Of 9| aq [lIm NOA ‘BuuaysiBal Ag "0l alay awbu
‘., 219y Y2l|2, AQ UOIDWIOUI AIDSSOD8U J2JUd PUD WIOJ SIY} UO paquIsap 13N Dd 10
2P02 YO wou abpd uolpiisibBal OWONOA AW Of 0B aspajd ‘uolpiysibal 1osn oy Jo4

‘OWOYOA AW Of UolD.SIBaI
19SN SPIOMO] SIOAD) INOA SNUIUOD 9SD3|d "SIBWOISND WO SJUBWWOD S|gONIDA
uo paspq sa2laas Bullying apiroid pup sjonpoud sjaq ainjopjnupw pup dojaasp
0} sadoy owoy0o A "awll siy} sjonpoid owoxo A Buispyoind 10) yonw AiSA NOA Yupy|

*PROGPEOIHE2OY A—H2SLEO

AABEBES2 2B WHER QS EHIOLCH2N—X  222522NEE2°\1
RASUY2RHEETOEZYH LAN4 2SS 2RES NI CEAN. " RUVE—VE
BICEANGGTHNEOL RN " —CHO S B IBH OGS 2L OBE—A—T
CERNBEHRINEZLEZ—A—TOVICEANEIDNERC

CERNDYZR\AR

2O B Y A—A2YNEY BREPHEEOTRBNEGY RS HEONEEOSGEHSZ
RP2FICELRNR2CGR2E  D2NELR2AAVNATVNERLLEREICERFO2

/88edAwW /W02 0wo>0Awesl//:sdny (A1ju3 gom 10) jsenbay)
uopisibay 19sM) OWONOA AW
(ELO—NNATLIA)

8E2—6A—T 2CE AN




AS A MANUFACTURER OF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP WINNING CARS,

YOKOMO WILL CONTINUE TO PROVIDE THE BEST AVAILABLE TECHNOLOGY TO R/C ENTHUSIASTS ALL OVER THE WORLD.
ENJOY THIS PRODUCT KNOWING THAT YOU ARE DRIVING ONE OF THE BEST HANDLING R/C CARS EVER DESIGNED.

This is not a toy and suitable for age 14 and above.
CNEImETRESDFR . 14BULENESLET,
XA=EmE, E& 145 RUE,

5D TS K YOKOMO
ATERHEA R/C A— (5YATY PO—ILH—) OFFIA—H—TT., ZORRE. LEFEFE SDKEFE I-0v/EFE
ZUT R/C —L—RADBSETH B HFEFHEL— A THER. HHRO R/C A—I=7ICEATNTLET.

HRAtt 30F T305-0861 FHEDL [FHEHE 4385-2 TEL 029-896-3888 FAX 029-896-3889 =B : 9B~ 128 131~ 178 (REEERA~D)
YOKOMO LTD. 4385-2 Yatabe, Tsukuba City, Ibaraki Prefecture, 305-0861.JAPAN TEL +8129-896-3888 FAX +8129-896-3889 [ 2022.10 |






